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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Barbil Kolhabarapada Karakhendra Ankit Soren Devid Soren Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
2 Barbil Kolhabarapada Karakhendra Bhagaban Das Mohan Das Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
3 Barbil Kolhabarapada Karakhendra Debaraj Munda Triban Soren Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
4 Barbil Kolhabarapada Karakhendra Sam Sundar Das Pratap Das Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
5 Barbil Kolhabarapada Karakhendra Hindu Munda Kusunu Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
6 Barbil Bolani Dhanurjaypur Pramila Barik Pravakar Barik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

7 Barbil Barbil Municipality Nalda Beraga Munda Chumuru Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

8 Barbil Barbil Municipality Sundara-13 Haladhara Patra Natha Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

9 Barbil Barbil Municipality Sundara-13 Lilirani Patra Haladhara Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

10 Barbil Laidapada Bhuyanrudukela Arjun Patra Baikuntha Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
11 Barbil Laidapada Bhuyanrudukela Jagannath Patra Bholeswar Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
12 Barbil Laidapada Bhuyanrudukela Lalita Patra Prafulla Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
13 Barbil Laidapada Bhuyanrudukela Gouranga Patra Madhusudan Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
14 Barbil Laidapada Kolharudukela Manjari Munda Japan Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
15 Barbil Laidapada Kolharudukela Raibari Munda Baisinga Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
16 Barbil Laidapada Kolharudukela Gahma Munda Binu Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
17 Barbil Laidapada Laidapada Budhu Munda Ghana Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
18 Barbil Laidapada Laidapada Ghana Munda Jaga Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
19 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Ganesh Penthei Surendra Penthei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
20 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Dila Penthei Rathi Penthei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
21 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Tulasi Laguri Anama Laguri Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
22 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Anita Laguri Saluka Laguri Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

23 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Nirasa Penthei Guru Charan Penthei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

24 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Magu Penthei Bhuban Penthei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
25 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Bimala Lohar Sambhu Lohar Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
26 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Pramila Penthei Bhakta Penthei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
27 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Ganesh Penthei Bhuban Penthei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
28 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Bisunu Penthei Haladhar Penthei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
29 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Malli Penthei Baisakhu Penthei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
30 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Gouri Lohar Surendra Lohar Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
31 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Asal Mahakud Banamali Mahakud Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
32 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Sati Penthei Pradip Penthei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
33 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Gurubari Penthei Saiba Penthei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
34 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Koushalya Penthei Akshya Penthei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
35 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Amli Penthei Bijay Penthei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

36 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Madha Penthei Shyam Sundar 
Penthei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

37 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Raibari Penthei Arjuna Penthei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
38 Barbil Jaroli Jaroli Jana Penthei Dukhu Penthei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

39 Barbil Joda Municipality Banspani Lambodar Nag Raju Nag Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

40 Barbil Chamakpur Chamakpur Dhanurjay Patra Bairagi Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
41 Barbil Chamakpur Revenshapur-A Banka Bihari Behera Narottam Behera Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
42 Barbil Anseikala Panchanan pur Jayram Munda Bikram Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
43 Barbil Anseikala Jamukundia Mugi Munda Jaypal Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
44 Barbil Anseikala Panchanan pur Dare Munda Mangulu Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
45 Barbil Chamakpur Sankarpur Satyananda Mahanta Uday Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
46 Barbil Chamakpur Chamakpur Babaji Patra Fakira Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
47 Barbil Anseikala Putugaon Kartika Munda Raja Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
48 Barbil Chamakpur Chamakpur Harihar Karua Chaturbhuja Karua Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
49 Barbil Palasa Palasa (Ka) Raimati Barik Gouttam Barik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
50 Barbil Palasa Jagannathpur Sunafula Naik Kirttan Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
51 Barbil Badakalimati Pidhapokhari Gila Apat Ranga Apat Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
52 Barbil Badakalimati Jamupani Kamalakanta Mahakud Pitabasa Mahakud Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
53 Barbil Palasa Unchabali Maluni Naik Raju Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
54 Barbil Palasa Unchabali Padmini Karua Debendra Karua Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
55 Barbil Palasa Jagannathpur Bhimasen Naik Purna Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
56 Patna Turumunga Turumunga Muna Naik Rupa Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

57 Patna Turumunga Kainda Mahendra Dehury Bhagaban Dehury Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

58 Patna Turumunga Ninhuan Suiram Munda Panu Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
59 Patna Turumunga Tribindha Santosh Mahanta Rangadhar Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

60 Patna Turumunga Neuliposi Hemalata Mahanta Late Agunu Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

61 Patna Budhikapudi Neuliposi Manohar Mahanta Netrananda Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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62 Patna Budhikapudi Neuliposi Nilandri Mahanta Late Chintamani 
Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

63 Patna Budhikapudi Neuliposi Kasinath Mahanta Chaitanya Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
64 Patna Budhikapudi Purandarpur Tankadhar Patra Basudev Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

65 Patna Budhikapudi Purandarpur Satyananda Mahanta Nilambar Mahanta Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

66 Patna Budhikapudi Tentala Lambodar Mahanta Karunakar Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
67 Patna Budhikapudi Gidhibas Hrusikesh Mahanta Kalakar Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
68 Patna Budhikapudi Tentulikhunti Tirun Munda Mutu Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
69 Patna SARASKOLA Badajamuposi Lingaraj Mahanta Nabin Ch. Mahanta Partially damaged Pucca 5200.00
70 Patna SARASKOLA Badajamuposi Basanta Kumar Mahanta Lalmohan Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
71 Patna SARASKOLA Khamuan Sanatan Mahanta Krushna Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
72 Patna SARASKOLA Khamuan Harihar Naik Bitlu Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
73 Patna SARASKOLA Saraskola Natabara Paida Nishakar Paida Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
74 Patna SARASKOLA Saraskola Kushal Dehury Shankarsan Dehury Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

75 Patna SARASKOLA Saraskola Sarathi Paida Prasanta Kumar 
Paida Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

76 Patna SARASKOLA Saraskola Tulasi Naik Rasan Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
77 Patna SARASKOLA Saraskola Ghanashyam Naik Gopala Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
78 Patna SARASKOLA Saraskola Harekrushna Palei Gananath Palei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
79 Patna SARASKOLA Saraskola Dasarathi Dehury Jagannath Dehury Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
80 Patna SARASKOLA Saraskola Keshaba Ch. Naik Banchha Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

81 Patna SARASKOLA Saraskola Lachhindra Dehury Mahura Dehury Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

82 Patna SARASKOLA Saraskola Chakradhar Munda Nabina Munda Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

83 Patna SARASKOLA Saraskola Malli Munds Petu Munda Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

84 Patna SARASKOLA Saraskola Nirmal Chandra Palei Dukhabandhu Palei Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

85 Patna SARASKOLA Saraskola Bitla Dandapat Jata Dandapat Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

86 Patna SARASKOLA Saraskola Bhagabati Paida Katu Paida Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

87 Patna SARASKOLA Saraskola Nidrabati Paida Kaibartta Naik Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

88 Patna RAJNAGAR RAJNAGAR SAGARIKA MAHAPATRA SANTOSH KUMAR 
RAJ Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

89 Patna RAJNAGAR RAJNAGAR MANGULI NAIK CHATURBHUJA 
NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

90 Patna RAJNAGAR RAJNAGAR CHANDINI PARIHAL DHANESWAR 
PARIHAL Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

91 Patna RAJNAGAR RAJNAGAR CHANDRAMANI NAIK PRAHALLAD NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
92 Patna RAJNAGAR RAJNAGAR SIBA DEHURI RADHU DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
93 Patna RAJNAGAR NUAKHAMAN RASANANDA NAIK HRUSHI NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
94 Patna RAJNAGAR MURUSUAN JYOTI RANJAN SAHOO JALADHAR SAHOO Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

95 Patna MURUSUAN DHARUAPADA CHENI MAHANTA CHAITAN 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

96 Patna MURUSUAN DHARUAPADA DIBAKAR MAHANTA JOGENDRA 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

97 Patna Khireitangiri Khireitangiri Nilambara mahanta Lambodara Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

98 Patna Khireitangiri Khireitangiri Narendra Naik Gurucharan Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
99 Patna Khireitangiri Khireitangiri Mitrabhanu Naik Bhikari Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
100 Patna Khireitangiri Khireitangiri Rabindra Naik Pitambar Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

101 Patna Khireitangiri Khireitangiri Bhanumati Nayak W/o Rabindra Nayak Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

102 Patna Khireitangiri Khireitangiri Rukmani Naik W/o Bholanath Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

103 Patna Khireitangiri Khireitangiri Jayadev Naik S/o Duhsasana Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

104 Patna Khireitangiri Khireitangiri Baburam Munda S/o Sukra Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

105 Patna Khireitangiri Khireitangiri Sukumari Munda W/o Laxman Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

106 Patna Khireitangiri Khireitangiri Judhisthira Nayak S/o Sridhar Nayak Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

107 Patna Khireitangiri Khireitangiri Purnami Naik D/o Kathi Naik Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

108 Patna Khireitangiri Khireitangiri Naba Munda S/o Zenda Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

109 Patna Khireitangiri
Dabarchua Mania Munda S/o Sukadeb 

Munda
Fully damaged house 

Kutcha 95100.00

110 Patna Khireitangiri Dabarchua Lalmohan Munda S/o Jayadeb 
Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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111 Patna Khireitangiri Dalang Chariba Munda W/o Brajakishor 
Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

112 Patna Khireitangiri Dalang Malati Mahanta w/o Tarani 
Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

113 Patna Khireitangiri Dalang Sukanti Naik W/o Ganeswar 
Naik

Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

114 Patna Khireitangiri Talapada Madhusudan Naik S/o Kushadhar 
Naik

Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

115 Patna Khireitangiri Talapada Nabin Naik S/o Suna Naik Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

116 Patna Khireitangiri Talapada Laxmidhar Naik S/o Sukadeb Naik Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

117 Patna Khireitangiri Talapada Umakanta Naik S/o Pabitra Naik Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

118 Patna Khireitangiri Talapada Prasna Kumar Naik S/o Chaitanya Naik Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

119 Patna Khireitangiri Nuagaon Bada Binod Kumar Singh S/o Nityananda 
Singh Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

120 Patna Baunsuli Baunsuli Sukra Munda S/o Anama Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

121 Patna Baunsuli Baunsuli Mangulu Munda S/o Butra Munda Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

122 Patna Baunsuli Baunsuli Subash Mahakud S/o Jagabandhu 
Mahakud Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

123 Patna Baunsuli Baunsuli Saibani Naik W/o Trilochan Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

124 Patna Baunsuli Baunsuli Khirod Mahanata S/o Jal Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

125 Patna Baunsuli Baunsuli Purna Chandra Mahanta S/o Mitra Bhanu 
Mahanta Partially damaged Pucca 5200.00

126 Patna Baunsuli Baunsuli Prashanta Kumar Nayak S/o Sanatan Nayak Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

127 Patna Baunsuli Bhuluda Ramesh Majhi S/o Mohan Majhi Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
128 Patna Baunsuli Bhuluda Bharati Patra W/o Bharat Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
129 Patna Baunsuli Bhuluda Dhumali Naik W/o Lochan Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
130 Patna Baunsuli Bhuluda Chandrahasya Naik S/o Subash Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

131 Patna Baunsuli Bhuluda Kanakalata Munda W/o Guru Charan 
Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

132 Patna Baunsuli Bhanrpur Bhama Sethi W/o Akhil Sethi Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

133 Patna chinamaliposi chinamaliposi Gulia munda chaitanya munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
134 Patna chinamaliposi chinamaliposi Dasaratha munda saharai munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

135 Patna PALANAGHATI KUMUDABAH
ALI

GAMHA MUNDA SHUKRA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

136 Patna PALANAGHATI KUMUDABAH
ALI

SHINGA MUNDA BUDAN MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

137 Patna PALANAGHATI KUMUDABAH
ALI

BABUN MUNDA BIRSINGH 
MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

138 Patna PALANAGHATI KUMUDABAH
ALI

TURAM MUNDA GAHAM MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

139 Patna DUMURIA DUMURIA MAHESWAR 
MAHANTA

KUSHADHAR 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

140 Patna DUMURIA DUMURIA SARAT CHANDRA 
NAIK

BIDYADHAR NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

141 Patna DUMURIA DUMURIA KRISHNA CHANDRA 
NAIK

BIDYADHAR NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

142 Patna DUMURIA DUMURIA BISHNU NAIK PURANDAR NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

143 Patna DUMURIA DUMURIA UDHAB DEHURY DIGAMBER 
DEHURY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

144 Patna DUMURIA DUMURIA PRATIMA BEWA SIBASANKAR 
NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

145 Patna CHINAMALIPO
SI

MAHULADIHA HIRA MUNDA PANDE MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

146 Patna CHINAMALIPO
SI

MAHULADIHA SHANTILATA MUNDA CHAKRADHAR 
MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

147 Patna CHINAMALIPO
SI

MAHULADIHA SANGA MUNDA SIDHU MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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148 Patna CHINAMALIPO
SI

MAHULADIHA PATANI MUNDA MATHU MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

149 Patna CHINAMALIPO
SI

MAHULADIHA JANAKI MUNDA SAIBA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

150 Patna DUMURIA DUMURIA GANASA MAJHI NADHIA MAJHI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

151 Patna DUMURIA KOTHAGHAR BHIMSEN MAHANTA HARADHAN 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

152 Patna DUMURIA DUMURIA TULASIRAM MAHANTA DAITARI 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

153 Patna PALANAGHATI godhirampa gangi munda turam munda Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

154 Patna DUMURIA DUMURIA kalandi mahanta kusha mahanta Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

155 Patna DUMURIA KOTHAGHAR DHANESWAR MAJHI GHASIRAM MAJHI Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

156 Patna Kendeiposi Kendeiposi Kumari Binati Naik             D/o- late Mangulu 
Naik

Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

157 Patna Kendeiposi Kendeiposi  Mr Pabitra Naik                      S/o- lt.  
Kantharam Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

158 Patna Kendeiposi Kendeiposi Mr Jatindra Kumar 
Mahakud     

S/o- Bidyadhar 
Mahakud Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

159 Patna Kendeiposi Kendeiposi Mr Goutam Naik                      S/o- Siba Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
160 Patna Kendeiposi Kendeiposi Mr Ramachandra Naik       S/o-Siba Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

161 Patna Kendeiposi Silida Mr Putulu Munda             S/o-   Ramadas 
Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

162 Patna Kendeiposi Silida
Jagannath Behera       S/o- 

Padmalochan 
Behera

Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

163 Patna Kendeiposi Silida Chandrabhanu Sethy      S/o-Bhagirathi 
Sethy Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

164 Patna Kendeiposi Anladiha  Mr  Budhadeb Mahanta      S/o- Krushna 
Chandra Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

165 Patna Kendeiposi Kashipur Goura Naik               S/o- Tirthabasi 
Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

166 Patna Kendeiposi Khuntapada Mr Judhisthir Barik  S/o-   Raghaba 
Barik

Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

167 Patna Kendeiposi Badagambhari
a

Sri Biranchi Naik                        S/o- Radhu Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

168 Patna Kendeiposi Mahisamundi Mr Dharanidhar Naik                S/o- Bhagabat 
Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

169 Patna Kendeiposi Mahisamundi Mrs Gangi Munda                          W/o-  Krushna 
Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

170 Patna Kantiapada Kantiapada Fakir Charan Behera S/o- Nisakar 
Behera Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

171 Patna
Kantiapada Kantiapada Baidei Naik W/o- 

Dambarudhar 
Behera

Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

172 Patna Kantiapada Kantiapada Sharat Naik S/o- Banamali Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

173 Patna Kantiapada Kantiapada Parbati Mahakud W/o- Purusottam 
Mahakud Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

174 Patna Kantiapada Kantiapada Karmu Naik S/o- Haladhar Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

175 Patna Kantiapada Balaniposi Kapilendra Mahanta S/o- Birabar 
Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

176 Patna
Kantiapada Balaniposi Dambarudhar Mahanta S/o- Nandakishore 

Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

177 Patna Kantiapada Balaniposi Kalakar Mahanta S/o- Jagannath 
Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

178 Patna Kantiapada Balaniposi Jyotsna Mahanta W/o- Jagdish 
Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

179 Patna Jamunaposi Godipokhari Binati Mahanta W/o- Nilamani 
Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

180 Patna Jamunaposi Padmakesharp
ur

Pancharatna Naik S/o- Maghu Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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181 Patna Jamunaposi Padmakesharp
ur

Ugresan Patra S/o- Baruna Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

182 Patna Chemana Angikala Trilochan Mahanta Bhaga Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
183 Patna Chemana Bandhalahara Dillip Hanhaga Manohar Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

184 Patna Chemana Bardangua Udhab Mahanta Nabakishore 
Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

185 Patna Chemana Chemana Rajani Mahanta Khageswar 
Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

186 Patna Chemana Chemana Abhimanyu Mahanta Bhanja Kishore 
Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

187 Patna Chemana Chemana Bhanumati Barik Rakshyakar Barik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
188 Patna Chemana Chemana Gitanjali Mahanta Suresh Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
189 Patna Chemana Chemana Ganeswar Mahanta Hiralal Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

190 Patna Chemana Chemana Sarat Chandra Mahanta Benudhar Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

191 Patna Chemana Chemana Nirakar Mahanta Nirmal Chandra 
Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

192 Patna Chemana Rengalbeda Panchanana Mahanta Kutulu Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
193 Patna Chemana Chemana Meenaka Patra Biswanath Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

194 Patna Chemana Chemana Diptimayee Mahanta Karunakar 
Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

195 Patna Chemana Chemana Pramila Mahanta Bhairab Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

196 Patna BADAPATNA SIBANARAYA
NPUR

SAGARIKA NAIK BISHU NAIK Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

197 Patna BADAPATNA SWAMBIRAJA
YGOVINDPUR

SATRUGHNA MUNDA JADU MUNDA
Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

198 Patna BADAPATNA SWAMBIRAJA
YGOVINDPUR

PATA MUNDA DHANIA MUNDA
Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

199 Patna BADAPATNA SWAMBIRAJA
YGOVINDPUR

MADHA MUNDA MAJHI MUNDA
Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

200 Patna BADAPATNA SWAMBIRAJA
YGOVINDPUR

GOLAPA NAIK JUDHISTIRA NAIK
Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

201 Patna BADAPATNA SWAMBIRAJA
YGOVINDPUR

SURESH NAIK JUDHISTIRA NAIK
Cowshed attached with 

house 
2100.00

202 Patna BADAPATNA SWAMBIRAJA
YGOVINDPUR

MINA MUNDA LALSINGH 
MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

203 Patna BADAPATNA SWAMBIRAJA
YGOVINDPUR

MANIA MUNDA SIKAR MUNDA
Cowshed attached with 

house 
2100.00

204 Patna BADAPATNA SWAMBIRAJA
YGOVINDPUR

SHAKTIPRASAD KAR SOMANATH KAR
Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

205 Patna MIRIGIKHOJI KATABEDA NARAHARI MAHANTA RAHASA 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Pucca 5200.00

206 Patna MIRIGIKHOJI KATABEDA BHAKTA CHARAN 
MAHANTA

PARAMESWAR 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Pucca 5200.00

207 Patna MIRIGIKHOJI KATABEDA KRUSHNA CHANDRA 
MAHANTA

PARSURAM 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Pucca 5200.00

208 Patna MIRIGIKHOJI KATABEDA BUDHU MUNDA SANKAR MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

209 Patna MIRIGIKHOJI KATABEDA RATNAMANJARI 
MAHANTA

SANTOSH 
MAHANTA

Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

210 Patna MIRIGIKHOJI KATABEDA BALARAM MAHANTA GOURA 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

211 Patna MIRIGIKHOJI KATABEDA MEGHANADA 
MAHANTA

BAHADULA 
MAHANTA

Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

212 Patna MIRIGIKHOJI KATABEDA SHYAMASUNDAR 
MUNDA

LADA MUNDA Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

213 Patna BADAPATNA MADHAPUR TRILOCHAN  
MAHANTA

ASHIRBAD 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

214 Patna BADAPATNA MADHAPUR SUHAGA NAIK MANU NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00



SL 
No.

Name of the 
Tahasil

Name of the 
G.P 

Name of the 
Village

Name of the 
beneficiary

Name of the 
Father/ Husband Category of damage Amount 

sanctioned

215 Patna BADAPATNA MADHAPUR GANDHARI  NAYAK LAXMAN NAYAK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

216 Patna MIRIGIKHOJI MIRIGIKHOJI SHANTILATA 
MAHANTA

GOVINDA 
MAHANTA

Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

217 Patna MIRIGIKHOJI MIRIGIKHOJI MOCHIRAM MAHANTA NABAKISHOR 
MAHANTA

Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

218 Patna MIRIGIKHOJI MIRIGIKHOJI RAJAKISHORE 
MAHANTA

RAMACHANDRA 
MAHANTA

Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

219 Patna MIRIGIKHOJI MIRIGIKHOJI BINATI MAHANTA TUNA MAHANTA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

220 Patna MIRIGIKHOJI MIRIGIKHOJI SUKADEV MAHANTA DAITARY 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

221 Patna MIRIGIKHOJI MIRIGIKHOJI
SURESH MAHANTA SANKARSHAN 

MAHANTA Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

222 Patna MIRIGIKHOJI MIRIGIKHOJI
SAMARENDRA MUNDA JITENDRA 

MUNDA Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

223 Patna MIRIGIKHOJI MIRIGIKHOJI
HRUSHIKESH 

MAHANTA
SHYAMASUNDAR 

 MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

224 Patna MIRIGIKHOJI ASANABAHAL
I

RANJAN BHUMIJ PURNACHANDRA 
 BHUMIJ

Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

225 Patna BADAPATNA SANARAPOSI
JAGANNATH BARADIA JAYAKRUSHNA 

BARADIA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

226 Patna BADAPATNA SANARAPOSI
SADHABANI BARADIA SRIKANTA 

BARADIA Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

227 Patna BADAPATNA BADAPATNA
MD. KAMAL  ANSARI MD ABAS ANSARI

Partially damaged Pucca 5200.00

228 Patna BADAPATNA BADAPATNA
SAMSUL HUDA MUMTAZ ANSARI

Partially damaged Pucca 5200.00

229 Patna BADAPATNA SWAMBIRAJA
YGOVINDPUR

LAXMANA MAHARAN KALICHARAN 
MAHARANA Cowshed attached with 

house 
2100.00

230 Patna BADAPATNA GULUDIPOSHI
GITARANI NAIK PANCHANANA 

NAIK Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

231 Patna BADAPATNA GULUDIPOSHI
HARISH CHANDRA 

NAYAK
SAIBA NAYAK

Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

232 Patna BADAPATNA GULUDIPOSHI
MANOJ KUMAR NAIK SAHADEB NAIK

Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

233 Patna BADAPATNA SANAJAMUPO
SI

INDULATA PATRA SARAN KUMAR 
PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

234 Patna BADAPATNA SANAJAMUPO
SI

RANJAN TANTI MADHAB TANTI Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

235 Patna BADAPATNA PUTULIA GURUBARI PATRA PRAMOD PATRA Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

236 Patna BADAPATNA PUTULIA MOTIMALA PATRA SIBACHARAN 
PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

237 Patna BADAPATNA PUTULIA LOKANATH MUNDA JAGAMOHAN 
MUNDA

Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

238 Patna BADAPATNA PUTULIA NATHA MAHANTA SIBA MAHANTA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

239 Patna BADAPATNA PUTULIA SANJAY KUMAR 
MAHANTA

NATHA MAHANTA Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

240 Patna BADAPATNA KAMESWARP
UR

BISWARANJAN NAIK TRILOCHAN NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

241 Patna BADAPATNA KAMESWARP
UR

SASHI MUNDA GOBINDA MUNDA Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

242 Patna BADAPATNA KAMESWARP
UR

SAMBHUNATH MUNDA SHUKURA 
MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

243 Patna BADAPATNA TAINSIRA MD ASFAQUE 
HUSSAIN

 MD IRSHAD 
HUSSAIN Partially damaged Pucca 5200.00

244 Patna BADAPATNA TAINSIRA NURJAHAN KHATUN  MD IRSHAD 
HUSSAIN Partially damaged Pucca 5200.00

245 Patna BADAPATNA TAINSIRA MD JAHANGIR ALAM  MD IRSHAD 
HUSSAIN Partially damaged Pucca 5200.00
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246 Patna MUSAKHORI MUSAKHORI BHARAT CHANDRA 
NAIK

DAITARI NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

247 Patna MUSAKHORI RATHAPADA SUKADEV MAHANTA DUKHA MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

248 Patna MUSAKHORI MUSAKHORI HARIHARA DAS KIRTTAN DAS Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

249 Patna MUSAKHORI MUSAKHORI KAPURA NAIK NITIA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

250 Patna MUSAKHORI MUSANALI BALARAM MAHANTA DASARATHA 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

251 Patna ERENDEI DIANALI SANKARA MUNDA TALIA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

252 Patna MUSAKHORI MUSANALI CHAITANYA MAHANTA DHANURJAY 
MAHANTA

Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

253 Patna ERENDEI DIANALI KRUSHNA MAHANTA GOURAHARI 
MAHANTA

Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

254 Patna MUSAKHORI RATHAPADA RANGADHARA 
MAHANTA

KARTIK 
MAHANTA

Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

255 Patna ERENDEI ERENDEI INDU PATRA RAJENDRA 
PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

256 Patna MUSAKHORI BHALUGHAR BHARAT CHANDRA 
MAHANTA

BAIKUNTHA 
MAHANTA

Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

257 Patna ERENDEI ERENDEI UPENDRA PATRA BHAKTA PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

258 Patna ERENDEI ERENDEI HAREKRUSHNA 
MAHANTA

KIRTTAN 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

259 Patna ERENDEI ERENDEI TRILOCHAN 
MOHANTA

JAYEE MOHANTA Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

260 Patna MUSAKHORI MALIPOSI ANAM MAHANTA RAIBU MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

261 Patna MUSAKHORI BHALUGHAR CHITA MAHANTA DHANESWAR 
MAHNTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

262 Patna ERENDEI ERENDEI BIKRAM MUNDA GOPAL MUNDA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

263 Patna MUSAKHORI MALIPOSI DINABANDHU 
MAHANTA

BUCHAN 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

264 Patna MUSAKHORI MUSAKHORI DROUPADI PATRA NABA PATRA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

265 Patna MUSAKHORI DIANALI SENAPATI NAIK KAMALAKANTA 
NAIK

Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

266 Patna MUSAKHORI MUSAKHORI
DHRUBA CHARAN 

SETHY
KAILAS 

CHANDRA SETHY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

267 Patna MUSAKHORI MUSANALI
PITAMBAR MAHANTA KRUSHNA 

MAHANTA Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

268 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

CHAKUNDAPA
L

Buti Naik w/o- Puria Naik
Cowshed attached with 

house 
2100.00

269 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

CHAKUNDAPA
L

Ramachandra Munda S/o- Manika Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

270 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

CHAKUNDAPA
L

Baidhara Behera S/o-Dhanu Behera Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

271 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

CHAKUNDAPA
L

Netrananda Mahakud S/o- Adikanda 
Mahakud

Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

272 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

CHAKUNDAPA
L Manjari Naik w/o- Sukadev Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

273 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

CHAKUNDAPA
L Brundaban Naik S/o- Baidhar Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

274 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

CHAKUNDAPA
L Gobardhan Naik S/o Baidhar Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

275 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

CHAKUNDAPA
L Jugal Kishore Naik S/o- Arjun Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

276 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

CHAKUNDAPA
L Dhara Naik S/o-Subarna Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

277 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

CHAKUNDAPA
L Shailabala Naik W/o- Digambara Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

278 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

CHAKUNDAPA
L Golapa Naik W/o- Bhagabat Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

279 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

CHAKUNDAPA
L Lokanatha Naik S/o- Sambhu naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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280 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

CHAKUNDAPA
L Ratnakar Naik S/o- Ananta Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

281 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

JADICHATAR Mishra Munda S/o- Sandhri Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

282 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

JADICHATAR Pateswar  Naik s/o- Benudhara Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

283 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

JADICHATAR Natha Mahanta S/o-Dhania Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

284 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

JADICHATAR Laxmidhara  Naik S/o- Nidhia Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

285 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

JADICHATAR Danardan Naik S/o - Raja Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

286 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

SARADHAPUR Srikanta Naik S/o- Sanatan Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

287 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

SARADHAPUR Bipin Bihari Naik S/o- Upendra Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

288 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

SARADHAPUR Droupadi Naik W/o- Madhusudan 
Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

289 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

SARADHAPUR Satyabhama Naik W/o- Uttam Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

290 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

SARADHAPUR Sukanti Naik W/o- Bhubanananda 
Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

291 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

SARADHAPUR Kabita Naik W/o- Santanu Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

292 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

SARADHAPUR
Dillip Kumar Naik S/o- Harerushna Naik Cowshed attached with 

house 
2100.00

293 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

SHYAMASUN
DARPUR Fakira Ch. Mahanta S/o- Paramananda 

Mahanta
Cowshed attached with 

house 
2100.00

294 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

SHYAMASUN
DARPUR Maheswar Mahanta S/o- Kusha Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

295 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

SHYAMASUN
DARPUR Lilimani Mahanta W/o- Kartika 

Mahanta
Cowshed attached with 

house 
2100.00

296 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

SHYAMASUN
DARPUR Tarusen Mahanta S/o- Dasarathi 

Mahanta
Cowshed attached with 

house 
2100.00

297 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

SANGAMBHA
RIA Debnanda  Mahanta S/o- Gobinda Ch. 

Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

298 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L

SANGAMBHA
RIA

Madhusudan Mahanta S/o- Arjuna Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

299 Patna CHAKUNDAPA
L JANHEIPOSI

Trilochan Mahanta S/o- Rama Mahanta Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

300 Saharpada Mallarpada Mallarpada Ananda Ch Mahanta Yogendra Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

301 Saharpada Mallarpada Mallarpada Shrikanta Sethy Mangulu Sethy Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

302 Saharpada Khadika pada Khadikapada Suresh ch Mohanta Jagannath Mohanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
303 Saharpada Khadika pada Gayalkund Madhav Sidu Chumuru Sidu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
304 Saharpada Udayapur Udayapur Sailendra Mohanta Chaitanya Mohanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
305 Saharpada Udayapur Udayapur Mayadhar Munda Birekishre Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
306 Saharpada Udayapur Raipur Pratap Ch. Mohanta Nabin Mohanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
307 Saharpada Udayapur Baikala Khageswar Mohanta Janardan Mohanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
308 Saharpada Baikala Nischintpur Dibakar Munda Rama Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
309 Saharpada Baikala Nischintpur Sulochana Mahakuda Laxman Mahakuda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
310 Saharpada Baikala Nischintpur Gobardhan Munda Rama Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
311 Saharpada Baikala Nischintpur Kuni Munda Ratna Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
312 Saharpada Baikala Nischintpur Jhalia Munda Sabana Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

313 Saharpada Baikala Billa Paramananda Mohanta Harekrushna 
Mohanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

314 Saharpada Baikala Billa Bhagat Ku. Mohanta Netrananda Mohanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

315 Saharpada Baikala Mangalpur Sankara Naik Daria Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
316 Saharpada Baikala Mangalpur Nandini Patra Lembudar Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
317 Saharpada Khajirapat Padiaposi Satyanarayan Panda Falira Panda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
318 Saharpada Khajirapat Padiaposi Debasish Panda Bhagirathi Panda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
319 Saharpada Khajirapat Padiaposi Jamuna Mohanta Raibu Mohanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
320 Saharpada Khajirapat Muktapur Drona Naik Kushalia Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
321 Saharpada Khajirapat Muktapur Mukunda Naik Jhatia Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
322 Saharpada Khajirapat Surendra pur Jayakrushna Hembram Baneswar Hembram Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
323 Saharpada Khajirapat Duaghat Nrupati Naik Bhadrasen Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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324 Saharpada Khajirapat Duaghat Bidutprava Rout Bijay ku. Rout Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

325 Saharpada Khajirapat Harichandan pur Panchanan Mohanta Kartika Mohanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

326 Saharpada Khajirapat Ramachandrapur Bhanumati Mohanta Dandadhar Mohanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

327 Saharpada Saharpada Tando Punia Naik Jagabandhu Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
328 Saharpada Saharpada Tando Anshuman Naik Kulamani Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
329 Saharpada Saharpada Tando Kuni Naik Angura Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
330 Saharpada Saharpada Dubeipenth Ranjit Kumar Sethy Haladhar Sethy Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
331 Saharpada Khuntapada Chatarpani Nandini Naik w/o Makunda Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
332 Saharpada Gandabeda Telipada Ramesh Naik Kapila Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
333 Saharpada Gandabeda Laxmiposi Pankaj Kumar Munda Ramesh Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
334 Saharpada Gandabeda Laxmiposi Prafula Munda Matal Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
335 Saharpada Gandabeda Laxmiposi Tuna Munda Kanhu Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
336 Saharpada Gandabeda Laxmiposi Gopal Munda Banshi Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
337 Saharpada Gandabeda Laxmiposi Hemendra Munda Ramesh Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
338 Saharpada Damahuda Belasarei Pandia Munda S/o Damodar Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
339 Saharpada Damahuda Kumudabahali Sankara Mahanta S/o Kusa Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
340 Saharpada Dalapaka Dalapaka Dasaratha Mahanta S/o Saiba Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
341 Saharpada Dalapaka Banbir Purna Ch Mahanta S/o Basu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
342 Saharpada Tendra Tendra Khati Naik D/o Nanda Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
343 Saharpada Tendra Bhandaribilla Sk. Muktar Alam S/o Sk. Jakertala Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
344 Saharpada Tendra Bhandaribilla Sk. Kanruddin S/o Sk. Akbar Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
345 Saharpada Kapundi Dhanabeni Bilasha Mahanta W/o Raibu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
346 Saharpada Kapundi Karanjiapada Bijay Ku Paida S/o Duryodhan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
347 Saharpada Kapundi Karanjiapada Sabitri Dehury D/o Satyaban Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
348 Saharpada Kapundi Karanjiapada Makunda Das S/o Rahas Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
349 Saharpada Barbil Tavasarua Nirmala Mahakud W/o Nabin Chandra Partially damaged Pucca 5200.00
350 Saharpada Kundala Kundala Ratnakar Munda S/o Sadhu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

351 Keonjhar PADMAPUR BANAJODI PURNIMA BEHERA SANATAN BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

352 Keonjhar BAURIPADA MANOHARPUR NAKULA BEHERA NARAYAN BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

353 Keonjhar BAURIPADA KEMPASADA GANESWAR MAHANTA THAKUR MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

354 Keonjhar BAURIPADA MAHADEBPUR BIPIN BEHERA KAILASH BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

355 Keonjhar PADMAPUR JOGIMATHA CHANDRAKALA MUNDA NIRAKAR MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

356 Keonjhar PADMAPUR PADMAPUR LINGARAJ BEHERA PURANDER 
BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

357 Keonjhar PADMAPUR JOGIMATHA RATNAKAR MUNDA RAJA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

358 Keonjhar BAURIPADA KATHAKARANJI
A

NAMITA RAY KISHORE KUMAR 
RAY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

359 Keonjhar NUAGAON NUAGAON SOUDAMINI MAHANTA JUGALKISHORE 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

360 Keonjhar NUAGAON BIRAKISHOREP
UR

PATA MAHAKUD GHANASHYAM 
MAHAKUD Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

361 Keonjhar NUAGAON BIRAKISHOREP
UR

MANASI MAHANTA GANGADHAR 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

362 Keonjhar NUAGAON BIRAKISHOREP
UR

GURUBARI MUNDA JOGESWAR 
MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

363 Keonjhar NUAGAON BIRAKISHOREP
UR

TAPAN KU. MAHANTA BAIKUNTHA 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

364 Keonjhar NUAGAON BIRAKISHOREP
UR

SARATHI MAHANTA DINABANDHU 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

365 Keonjhar NUAGAON BIRAKISHOREP
UR

BAIJAYANTI MAHANTA MAHENDRA 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

366 Keonjhar NUAGAON BIRAKISHOREP
UR

SNEHALATA MAHANTA SURENDRA 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

367 Keonjhar NUAGAON BIRAKISHOREP
UR

CHENI MAHANTA RADHAKANT 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

368 Keonjhar PARJANPUR NAIGAON TRILOCHAN NAYAK MITRABHANU 
NAYAK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

369 Keonjhar Palaspanga palasoanga Ghasi Maharana Sukuti Maharana Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

370 Keonjhar Palaspanga Hundula Pabitra Mohan Mahanta Chandra Sekhar 
Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

371 Keonjhar Palaspanga Murusuan Dhiren Naik Natabara Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
372 Keonjhar Palaspanga Murusuan Karunakara Mishra Bhagirathi Mishra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
373 Keonjhar Palaspanga Murusuan Shyama Patra Haladhara Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
374 Keonjhar Palaspanga Murusuan Purnachandra Patra Birabara Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
375 Keonjhar Palaspanga Hundula Rai Naik Mirta Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
376 Keonjhar Palaspanga Jamudiha Muna Mukhi Sambhu Mukhi Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
377 Keonjhar Kandraposi Aharposi Ramesh Chandra Giri Nira Giri Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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378 Keonjhar Raghunathpur Badudighara Gahami Mahanta LT Laxmidhara 
Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

379 Keonjhar Maidankel Talapada Nabata Naik Narana Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
380 Keonjhar DIMBO Tentulinanda Bishnupriya Sahoo Anirudha Sahoo Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
381 Keonjhar DIMBO Baiganaposi Sita Munda LT Jagata Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
382 Keonjhar Raghunathpur Majuraposi Champabati Munda Gouranga Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
383 Keonjhar Maidankel Maidankel Gobardhan Patra Ghasia Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
384 Keonjhar DIMBO Guhalchatua Jai Naik Musa Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
385 Keonjhar Nelung Nelung Rahas kumar Rana Babu Rana Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
386 Keonjhar Nelung Nelung Dushasan Parmanik Bira Parmanik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
387 Keonjhar Nelung Nelung Sara Rana Gajendra  Rana  Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
388 Keonjhar Nelung Nelung Ashok Ku.Panda Ratnakar Panda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
389 Keonjhar Nelung Nelung Sumitra Munda W/o Sarma Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

390 Keonjhar Nelung Nelung Sita Munda W/o Rushinath 
Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

391 Keonjhar Nelung Nelung Pagala Naik Sadhab Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

392 Keonjhar Nelung Nelung Sabiitarani Panda Malay  Kumar Panda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

393 Keonjhar Nelung Nelung Turendra Munda Mangulu Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
394 Keonjhar Nelung Jharabelda Prasanna Ku.Singh LalMohan Singh Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
395 Keonjhar Nelung Jharabelda Santosh Ku.Singh Harihar Singh Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

396 Keonjhar Nelung Ambuaposi Balaram Choudhury Dibakar   Choudhury Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

397 Keonjhar Nelung Nelung Chanchala Patra Bhagabat Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
398 Keonjhar Nelung Nelung Dambarudhar Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
399 Keonjhar Nelung Nelung Sudebi Naik Sadashib Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
400 Keonjhar Nelung Nelung Sumitra  Naik Gajendra  Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
401 Keonjhar Nelung Nelung LaluPrasad Rana Chaitanya  Rana Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
402 Keonjhar Nelung Nelung Duti  Naik Nabin Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
403 Keonjhar Nelung Nelung Khairi  Naik Sukru Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

404 Keonjhar Nelung Tangarani Umakanta   Mahanta Dullab Mahant Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

405 Keonjhar Nelung Jharbelda Chudamani Mahanta Ganeswar Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
406 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Kabitra Pratima Jena Babu Jena Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
407 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Kabitra Haramani Jena Bimbadhar Jena Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
408 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Kabitra Nukhuri Jena Purandra Jena Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
409 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Kabitra bhama Jena Shib Jena Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
410 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Kabitra Hera Jena Prasant Jena Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
411 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Kabitra Suma Jena Basanta Jena Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
412 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Kabitra Basanti Jena Butu Jena Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
413 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Kabitra Prabhati Das Khageswar Das Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
414 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Kabitra Asha Jena Iswar Jena Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
415 Keonjhar Raisuan Harsapur Golap Sahu Abhimanyu Sahu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
416 Keonjhar Raisuan Jalabanga Basanta Naik Braja Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
417 Keonjhar Raisuan Raisuan Jayakrushna Behera Rangadhar Behera Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

418 Keonjhar Raisuan Raisuan Abhimanyu Naik Bharat Naik Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

419 Keonjhar Raisuan Baliagoda Ranjan Kumar Jena Chaturbhuja Jena Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
420 Keonjhar Raisuan Baliagoda Makuru Munda Mangulu Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
421 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Kabitra Malati Jena Chaturbhuja Jena Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
422 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Kabitra Padmabati Jena Harihar Jena Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
423 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Kabitra Guli  Jena Punta Jena Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
424 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Kabitra Sumanti Jena Ananta Jena Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
425 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Kabitra Fulamani  Jena Faguram  Jena Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
426 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Kabitra Chencha Jena Indramani Jena Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
427 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Kendua Sabita Mahanta Jatindra Ku.Mahant Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
428 Keonjhar Bodapalasa SadarPada Mohan Munda Pabana Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

429 Keonjhar Bodapalasa SadarPada Ritanjali Munda Anam Munda Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

430 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Bebartaposi Dayanidhi Mahanta Paramananda 
Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

431 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Bebartaposi Minalata Mahanta Ugresan Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

432 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Bebartaposi Damayanti Mahanta Dinabandhu 
Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

433 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Bebartaposi Khageswar Mahanta Dibakar  Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

434 Keonjhar Bodapalasa SankarPur Sabita Mahanta Padmalochan 
Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

435 Keonjhar Bodapalasa SankarPur Sabitri Mahanta Maheswar Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

436 Keonjhar Mahadeijoda Tikarpada Suna  Majhi Saharai Majhi Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

437 Keonjhar Mahadeijoda Tikarpada Basanta kumar Behera Danar Behera Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

438 Keonjhar Mahadeijoda Tikarpada Sanatan Mahakud Rabindra Mahakud Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00
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439 Keonjhar Raisuan Harsapur Meghini Naik Puntu Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
440 Keonjhar Raisuan Baliagoda Adhikanta Jena Darsania Jena Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
441 Keonjhar Bodapalasa Baloagoda Charana Jena Dwari Jena Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

442 Keonjhar NARANPUR TANGARPALSA SUKANTI NAIK ASHOK KUMAR 
NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

443 Keonjhar NARANPUR TANGARPALSA ARADHANA NAIK ARJUNA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

444 Keonjhar NARANPUR HALADIATANGI
RI

CHINMAYEE NAIK JUDHISTHIRA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

445 Keonjhar NARANPUR NARANPUR SATYABHAMA SAHOO BIJAY KUMAR 
SAHOO Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

446 Keonjhar NARANPUR NARANPUR SUTARI NAIK MAHESWAR NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

447 Keonjhar NARANPUR TANGARPALSA MAHENDRA JENA LAXMIDHARA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

448 Keonjhar NARANPUR TANGARPALSA SULOCHANA JENA BIDESHI JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

449 Keonjhar NARANPUR TANGARPALAS
A

KUSUMA JENA MITRABHANU JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

450 Keonjhar NARANPUR TANGARPALAS
A

DINABANDHU NAIK AKULI  NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

451 Keonjhar NARANPUR TANGARPALAS
A

JAGADISH NAIK DASARATHI NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

452 Keonjhar NARANPUR HALADIATANGI
RI

MITHUN NAIK PRATAP NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

453 Keonjhar NARANPUR TANGARPALAS
A

SASIKANTA NAIK HAREKRUSHNA 
NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

454 Keonjhar NARANPUR TANGARPALAS
A

SAMBARI NAIK MANGULU NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

455 Keonjhar NARANPUR HALADIATANGI
RI

MAMI NAIK DAKTAR NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

456 Keonjhar NARANPUR HALADIATANGI
RI

RAMANI JENA CHAKRA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

457 Keonjhar NARANPUR HALADIATANGI
RI

SAKUNTALA NAIK NIPRANANDA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

458 Keonjhar NARANPUR HALADIATANGI
RI

TARAMANI JENA MANGULU JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

459 Keonjhar NARANPUR HALADIATANGI
RI

KSHETRABASI NAIK DANEI NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

460 Keonjhar NARANPUR HALADIATANGI
RI

PRAFULLA NAIK RATNAKARA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

461 Keonjhar NARANPUR HALADIATANGI
RI

TULASI NAIK LAXMINARAYAN 
NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

462 Keonjhar NARANPUR HALADIATANGI
RI

RINA NAIK SUJIT NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

463 Keonjhar NARANPUR JAMUNALIA JHUNURANI MAHAKUD BENUDHARA 
MAHAKUD Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

464 Keonjhar NARANPUR TOLANKBAHAL RAJENDRA MUNDA MAGUNI MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

465 Keonjhar
NARANPUR JAMUNALIA PRAFULLA KUMAR 

MAHAKUD
BHASKARA 
CHANDRA 
MAHAKUD

Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

466 Keonjhar NARANPUR GHUTUKESARI PRAMILA BEHERA DUKHABANDHU 
BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

467 Keonjhar NARANPUR JALANGADIHA PALLAVI PALEI PURNA CHANDRA 
PALEI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

468 Keonjhar NARANPUR JALANGADIHA CHAMPA PALEI KANHU PALEI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

469 Keonjhar NARANPUR JAMUNALIA AKSHAYA KU MAHAKUD RANKANATH 
MAHAKUD Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

470 Keonjhar NARANPUR JAMUNALIA SHYAMSUNDAR NAIK NATH NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

471 Keonjhar NARANPUR JAMUNALIA SATRUGHNA NAIK & 
JAIMANI NAIK

SATRUGHAN NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

472 Keonjhar NARANPUR JALANGADIHA SADASIB BARIK JEEBAN BARIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
473 Keonjhar NARANPUR JALANGADIHA SANGEETA NAIK JAGA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

474 Keonjhar NARANPUR JALANGADIHA GHANASYAM NAIK LAKSHMIDHAR 
NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

475 Keonjhar NARANPUR JALANGADIHA GOPAL CHANDRA NAIK JANARDAN NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
476 Keonjhar NARANPUR BADBIL JUDHISTHIR NAIK PUNIAN NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
477 Keonjhar NARANPUR BADBIL UTTAM NAIK ANANDA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
478 Keonjhar NARANPUR BADBIL MAKUNDA NAIK LAMBODAR NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

479 Keonjhar NARANPUR MANDUA RANGA BEWA RANGADHARA 
NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

480 Keonjhar NARANPUR JALANGADIHA RABINDRA NAIK GORAHARI BARIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
481 Keonjhar NARANPUR JAMUNALIA PADMINI NAIK KASHINATH NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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482 Keonjhar NARANPUR TOLANKBAHAL SUKADEB MUNDA SUNIA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

483 Keonjhar NARANPUR JAMUNALIA GOLAKA MAHAKUD BISWAMBAR 
MAHAKUD Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

484 Keonjhar NARANPUR TOLANKBAHAL RATNAKARA MUNDA SAIBA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

485 Keonjhar NARANPUR JALANGADIHA NIRUPAMA NAIK RAJKISHORE NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

486 Keonjhar NARANPUR TANGARPALAS
A

KALYANI NAIK SRIDHARA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

487 Keonjhar NARANPUR TANGARPALAS
A

DINESH KUMAR NAIK GAJENDRA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

488 Keonjhar NARANPUR GHUTUKESARI PRATIVA DASH DHANESWARA 
DASH Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

489 Keonjhar SIRSPAL MOTITANGAR ANITA MAHAKUD ASHOK MAHAKUD Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
490 Keonjhar SIRSPAL MOTITANGAR NASHA HASDA NIRMALA HASDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

491 Keonjhar SIRSPAL MOTITANGAR SANKUNTALA 
MAHAKUDD

KARTIKA 
MAHAKUD Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

492 Keonjhar SIRSPAL MOTITANGAR TUNI HEMBRAM RAM HEMBRAM Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

493 Keonjhar SIRSPAL SIRISPAL MANOL MANJARI 
BHITIRIA

CHHITARANJAN 
BHITIRIA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

494 Keonjhar SIRSPAL SIRISPAL DEBAJANI NAIK UMESH CHANDRA 
NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

495 Keonjhar SIRSPAL SIRISPAL RAMANI JEENA BHAGABAN JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
496 Keonjhar SIRISPAL SIRISPAL SATYABRATA NAIK TUNU NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
497 Keonjhar SIRISPAL SIRISPAL SATYABHAMA PEREI NILAMANI PEREI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

498 Keonjhar SIRISPAL SIRISPAL TIKALA NAIK SANKARSANA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

499 Keonjhar SIRISPAL SIRISPAL BAIDEHI SAHOO SIRAPANI SAHOO Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
500 Keonjhar SIRISPAL SIRISPAL PADMINI JENA TARANISEN JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
501 Keonjhar SIRISPAL SIRISPAL SUKUMARI JENA RASIKA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
502 Keonjhar SIRISPAL SIRISPAL DRUBACHARAN JENA BABU JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
503 Keonjhar SIRISPAL SIRISPAL KUNI NAIK HARIHARA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

504 Keonjhar KEONJHAR 
MUNCIPALITY

GAMBHARIA CHANDAN PATRA SAGAR PATRA Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

505 Keonjhar KEONJHAR 
MUNCIPALITY

GAMBHARIA MADHABA CHANDRA 
PATRA

RAGHUNATH 
PATRA

Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

506 Keonjhar MANDUA MANDUA PARA NAIK JUDHISTIRA NAIK Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

507 Keonjhar KEONJHAR 
MUNCIPALITY

KASHIPUR 
BALARAMPUR

BIDYADHARA JENA PURUSOTTAM 
JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

508 Keonjhar KEONJHAR 
MUNCIPALITY

SILUAN NAMITA MUNDA RAMEI MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

509 Keonjhar MANDUA GHUTUR RITA MUNDA SAMA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

510 Keonjhar MANDUA GHUTUR KOILA JENA BIDYADHARA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

511 Keonjhar MANDUA TIKARGUMURA CHAMPA MUNDA GURA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

512 Keonjhar MANDUA GUMURA MANGALAL MUNDA SELEGA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

513 Keonjhar MANDUA GUMURA UMAKANTA NAIK BIDYADHARA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

514 Keonjhar MANDUA GUMURA DURYODHAN JENA HARINATH JENA Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

515 Keonjhar MANDUA GHUTUR BASANTI NAIK JITENDRA NAIK Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

516 Keonjhar MANDUA GHUTUR GEETANJALI NAIK MANORNJAN NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
517 Keonjhar MANDUA GHUTUR RATNAMANI SETHY NARAHARI SETHY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

518 Keonjhar MANDUA GHUTUR MALATI SETHI RAMESH CH 
SETHY

Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

519 Keonjhar MANDUA GOVINDPUR PANCHU NAIK KUNA NAIK Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

520 Keonjhar MANDUA GOVINDPUR HANSA JENA RASIKA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
521 Keonjhar MANDUA GOVINDPUR GOLEKHA JENA BHIKARI JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

522 Keonjhar MANDUA GHUTUR MINATI SETHY BIDYADHAR SETHY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

523 Keonjhar MANDUA GHUTUR SASHI  GIRI RANKA MAHAKUD Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

524 Keonjhar MANDUA GHUTUR BILASA NAIK BAIDHARA NAIK Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

525 Keonjhar MANDUA GHUTUR JUGAL KISHORE NAIK MAGUNI NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
526 Keonjhar MANDUA GUMURA JASHODA JENA SURENDRA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
527 Keonjhar MANDUA GHUTUR PADMINI DAS RAMESH CH DAS Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

528 Keonjhar MANDUA GOVINDPUR MALLI PATRA GOURANE PATRA Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

529 Keonjhar MANDUA GOVINDPUR JUI JENA RAGHUNATH JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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530 Keonjhar MANDUA MUKTAPUR TUTU JENA DASIA JENA Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

531 Keonjhar MANDUA GUMURA MANINI JENA CHEMUTU JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

532 Keonjhar MANDUA GUMURA RANJITA JENA BABULI JENA Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

533 Keonjhar SIRISPAL MOTITANGAR BENUDHARA MUNDA BUDHIA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
534 Keonjhar SIRISPAL SIRISPAL PADMANABHA JENA KAMA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
535 Keonjhar SIRISPAL SIRISPAL GOURANGA JENA KANDA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

536 Telkoi Sibanarayanpur Goda Birda Jajati Jairu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

537 Telkoi
Sibanarayanpur Goda Birda Kuntala Bhikari 

Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

538 Telkoi Sibanarayanpur Goda Birda Bijuli Sanangi Biju
Cowshed attached with 

house 2100.00

539 Telkoi
Sibanarayanpur Goda Birda Ugrasena Dehury Bandhua 

Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

540 Telkoi
Sibanarayanpur Goda Birda Pabitra Dehury Rama  

Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

541 Telkoi Sibanarayanpur Goda Birda Subasi Dehury Sukutu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

542 Telkoi
Sibanarayanpur Goda Birda Pradeep Sanangi Maheswara 

Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

543 Telkoi Sibanarayanpur Goda Birda Sadhu Dehury Rabi Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

544 Telkoi Sibanarayanpur Goda Birda Jairu Dehury Samara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

545 Telkoi Sibanarayanpur Goda Bhaliadal Padmini Dehury Birabara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

546 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Pitanali Kamala Naik Duryodhan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

547 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Khageswar Naik Dola Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

548 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Abhi Amanta Chaitanya Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

549 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Surendra Naik Dwitikrushna Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

550 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Purandara Gada Majhi Ananta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

551 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Sumitra Naik Prasana Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

552 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Sumati Nayak Ramachandra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

553 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Kanaka Fudkar Akshyaya Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

554 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Gurubari Fudkar Balaram Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

555 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Narendra Mahanta Chinia Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

556 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Kusa Dehuri Dhubei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

557 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Binapani Sethy Kantamani Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

558 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Senapati Naik Patu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

559 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Ramani Naik Kamalakanta Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

560 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Tikili Dehury Damodar Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

561 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Kain Nayak Dwitikrushna Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

562 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Jugal Dehury Chintamani Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

563 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Indramani Naik Dhaneswar Cowshed attached with 
house 

2100.00

564 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Smt Tulasi Naik Manmatha Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
565 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Indramani Sethy Panu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
566 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Kanakalata Gadmajhi Chhutu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
567 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Fulamani Dehury Nilamani Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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568 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Bholeswara Naik Shyama sundar Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

569 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Dinabandhu Gadmajhi Bnamali Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

570 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Bira Naik Kaibal Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
571 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Maghu Fudkar Bhikari Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
572 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Binod Naik Bhikari Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
573 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Oriya Bina Sethy Kantamani Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

574 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Minaketan Juanga Sadhu Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

575 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Madhaba lochan Juanga Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
576 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Muralidhar Juanga Panu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
577 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Baidahi Juanga Naku Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
578 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Tangiri Juanga Kalakara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
579 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Droupadi Juanga Hadibandhu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
580 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Jagabandhu Juanga self Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
581 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Nidheswara Juanaga Madhu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
582 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Basanti Mahanta Indramani Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
583 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Nandini Juanga Khageswara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
584 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Tuni Juanga Subash Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
585 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Budhei Juanga Biswanath Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
587 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Sukanti Juanga Chakradhara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
588 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Jayaram Juanga Sunia Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
589 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Saaswati Juanga Sanatana Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
590 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Keshari Juanga Bholanath Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
591 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Bhola Juanga Jetha Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
592 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Nisakara Juanga Sunia Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
593 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Raghunath Juanga Manaranjan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
594 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Hema Juanga Budhu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
595 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Sapalanji Tapaswini Nayak Prahallad Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
596 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Katarapali Kadma Juanga Jagabandhu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
597 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Katarapali Bhanja Juanga Nanindra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
598 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Katarapali Premalata Juanga Jagata Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
599 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Katarapali Rani Juanga Sadhu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
600 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Katarapali Rohan Juanga Kailash Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
601 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Katarapali Sukanti Juanga Basanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
602 Telkoi Oriya - Birda Katarapali Sukumari Juanga Pitambara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
603 Telkoi Talapada Godinarada Champa Naik Upendra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
604 Telkoi Talapada Godinarada Malati Nayak Murali Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
605 Telkoi Talapada Godinarada Rebati Juanaga Baidhara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
606 Telkoi Talapada Godinarada Deshua Naik Naskaria Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
607 Telkoi Talapada Godinarada Bhagaban Naik Madhusudan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
608 Telkoi Talapada Godinarada Sugriba Naik Suna Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
609 Telkoi Talapada Godinarada Sukadev Nayak Dala Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
610 Telkoi Talapada Godinarada Mukta Naik Surendra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
611 Telkoi Talapada Godinarada Sabitri Naik Bijaya Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
612 Telkoi Talapada Godinarada Ramesh Naik Dhania Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
613 Telkoi Talapada Godinarada Bharat Naik Mogal Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
614 Telkoi Talapada Godinarada Kirtan Naik Indra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
615 Telkoi Talapada Godinarada Sagara Naik Andharu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
616 Telkoi Talapada Godinarada Mahendra Naik Nanda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
617 Telkoi Talapada Godinarada Bauria Nayak Behera Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
618 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Ghana Munda Bagun Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
619 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Chanakiri Dehury Maguni Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
620 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Rajani Naik Dibnabandhu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
621 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Prafulla Dehury Bira Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
622 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Suagi Dehury Gudia Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
623 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Parbati Pradhan Sankara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
624 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Bali Naik Pratap Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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625 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Sunei Naik Dari Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
626 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Saraswati Dehury Sibacharan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
627 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Dasari Naik Nisakara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
628 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Kanduni Dehury Bira Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
629 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Malli Nik Sanju Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
630 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Kadali Naik Kedara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
631 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Upasi Naik Ramesh Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
632 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Routa Naik Mangulu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
633 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Pitambara Dehury Gunthu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
634 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Suti Dehury Jaya Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
635 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Kamala Dehury Desa Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
636 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Jugala Dehury Birabara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
637 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Bhagaban Dehury Udaya Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

638 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Manju Dehury Sudura Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

639 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Droupadi Naik Rusi Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
640 Telkoi Khuntapada Gundurijoda Titi Nyak Rama Nayak Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
641 Telkoi Khuntapada Dullavapur Nrusingha Dehury Kela Dehury Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
642 Telkoi Khuntapada Dullavapur Naba Dehury Narottam Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
643 Telkoi Khuntapada Madhusudanpur Santi Naik Kulamani Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

644 Telkoi Khuntapada Kantalei Sambari Patra Mayadhara Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

646 Telkoi Khuntapada Khuntapada Daktar Sahu Binod Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
647 Telkoi Khuntapada Khuntapada Jali Pradhan Sanjaya Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
648 Telkoi Khuntapada Khuntapada Ganeswara Sethi Self Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
649 Telkoi Khuntapada Khuntapada Sujit Kumar Behera Chaturbhuja Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
650 Telkoi Khuntapada Khuntapada Mahendra Mahakud Dibakara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
651 Telkoi Khuntapada Khuntapada Chandramani Sahoo Nilamani Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
652 Telkoi Khuntapada Khuntapada Tika Mahakud Dibakara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
653 Telkoi Khuntapada Khuntapada Jitendra Kumar Sahu Bhramarabara Sahu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
654 Telkoi Khuntapada Khuntapada Kangali Mahakud Giridhari Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
655 Telkoi Khuntapada Khuntapada Urbasi Pradhan Sankarsan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
656 Telkoi Khuntapada Khuntapada Julin Tudu Rajkishore Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
657 Telkoi Karadangi Ragada Sulochana Mahakud Kumara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
658 Telkoi Karadangi Sarei Hemanta Kumar Pradhan Nityananda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

659 Telkoi Karadangi Sarei Samprada Patra Gokula Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

660 Telkoi Karadangi Sarei Kandha Biswal Sirapani Biswal Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
661 Telkoi Karadangi Sarei Mandadari Patra Pada Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
662 Telkoi Karadangi Karadangi Ashoka Rout Nisikanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
663 Telkoi Deuladiha Deuladiha Padma Charan Patra Haladhara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
664 Telkoi Deuladiha Deuladiha Ananta Charan Sahu Rela Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
665 Telkoi Deuladiha Deuladiha Ujjala Patra Prabhakara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
666 Telkoi Deuladiha Deuladiha Tankadhara Samal Danar  Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

667 Telkoi Telkoi Ramachandrapur Sudarshan Naik Kuna Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

668 Telkoi Telkoi Telkoi Udayanath Barik Gourachandra Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

669 Telkoi Telkoi Telkoi Tuni Dehuri Bharata Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
670 Telkoi Telkoi Telkoi Girish Chandra Singh Gopinath Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
671 Telkoi Telkoi Telkoi Laxmananath Barik Gourachandra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

672 Telkoi Telkoi Telkoi Pravati Barik Soubhagya Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

673 Telkoi Telkoi Telkoi Gobardhan Barik Arakhita Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
674 Telkoi Telkoi Telkoi Rajani Mahakud Satyananda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
675 Telkoi Telkoi Telkoi Muralidhara Dehury Shyama Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

676 Telkoi Telkoi Telkoi Giridhari Barik Goura Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

677 Telkoi Telkoi Telkoi Ani Sahu Ankura Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
678 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Sukumari  Naik Nisa Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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679 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Dasarathi Patra Nanda Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

680 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Nada Naik Padu Naik Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

681 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal  Baidehi Naik Bhagabata Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
682 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Pala Naik Poda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
683 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Gura Naik Hadiabandhu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
684 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Sukanti Maharana Sudra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
685 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Sanu Dehury Chandu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
686 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Khaira Naik Ballabha Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
687 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Baisakhi Naik Brunda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
688 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Padmini Naik Dukhabandhu Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
689 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Manguli  Dehury Fuleswar Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
690 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Bijaya Dehury Sonu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
691 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Milu Dehury Chandu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
692 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Kanchana Naik Kulamani Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
693 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Pana Naik Sadhu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
694 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Panchami Dehury Pramod Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
695 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Sumi Naik Andharu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
696 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Parabasia Juanga Kandra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
697 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Dhira Naik Dutta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

698 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Pramod Barik self Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

699 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Gajendra Giri Brundaban Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
700 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal  Pranlabha Patra Asadhu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
701 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Banka Bihari Naik Chandramani Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
702 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Mitu Patra Hemanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
703 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Tungurubahal Pamila Sabara Baishnaba Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
704 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Saruali Kuna Barik Niranjana Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
705 Telkoi Jagamohanpur Saruali Hindustan Nayak Dibakara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
706 Telkoi Binjabahal Binjabahal Laxmi Sahu Sadanan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
707 Telkoi Binjabahal Binjabahal Sabitri Patra Maheswara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
708 Telkoi Binjabahal Binjabahal Tulasi Juanaga Sujan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
709 Telkoi Binjabahal Binjabahal Trilochan Sethy Anadi Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
710 Telkoi Binjabahal Binjabahal Chanchala Juanga Saila Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
711 Telkoi Chhamunda Chhamunda Padmini Nayak Mohan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
712 Telkoi Chhamunda Chhamunda Jharana Giri Umakanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
713 Telkoi Chhamunda Chhamunda Surabhi Singh Umakanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
714 Telkoi Chhamunda Chhamunda Pramila Nayak Kulamani Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
715 Telkoi Bhimakand Bhimakand Gobardhan Sahu Bidyadhara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
716 Telkoi Bhimakand Bhimakand Shyama Sunder Patra Bidyadhara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
717 Telkoi Bhimakand Bhimakand Champa Patra Jadumani Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
718 Telkoi Bhimakand Koilisuta Chakra Majhi Kanduru Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
719 Telkoi Bhimakand Kandaposi Duari Patra Sudarsana Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

720 Telkoi Bhimakand Kandaposi Manoranjan Dehury Bhagabata Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

721 Telkoi Bhimakand Golagadia Sarat Chandra Nayak Dwitikrushna Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
722 Telkoi Bhimakand Golagadia Ghanashyam Nayak Dwari Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
723 Telkoi Sirigida Kalima Milu Kisan Baikuntha Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
724 Telkoi Sirigida Sirigida Bari Patra Nilamani Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
725 Telkoi Sirigida Sirigida Banita Mahakud Subash Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
726 Telkoi Sirigida Sirigida Manjulata Patra Khetrabasi Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

727 Telkoi Sirigida Sirigida Pratima Patra Nityananda Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

728 Telkoi Sirigida Sirigida Mini Patra Murali Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
729 Telkoi Sirigida Sirigida Anjana Patra Kailash Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
730 Telkoi Sirigida Sirigida Sukochana Biswal Mulia Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
731 Telkoi Sirigida Sirigida Sibani Mahakud Suresh Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

732 Telkoi Sirigida Sirigida Jambei Patra Kandru Patra Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

733 Telkoi Sirigida Sirigida Dusasan Patra Narahari Patra Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

734 Telkoi Sirigida Sirigida Kainta Naik Meghu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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735 Telkoi Sirigida Sirigida Kamala Patra Amit Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
736 Telkoi Podang Sankalei Goura Chadra Patra Shyam Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
737 Telkoi Karamangi Kantalsuan Padma Karan Mahanta Fatua Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

738 Telkoi Akul Akul Chandra Sekhar Behera Dwari Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

739 Telkoi Balabhadrapur Balabhadrapur Rama Majhi Maha Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

740 Telkoi Balabhadrapur Balabhadrapur Rupai Majhi Kisun Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

741 Telkoi Balabhadrapur Gabagoda Mukta Patra Kambhunath Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
742 Telkoi Balabhadrapur Nuagaon Jethuram Mahanta Narendra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
743 Telkoi Balabhadrapur Nuagaon Kanchana Mahanta Bansidhara Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
744 Telkoi Kaliahata Bali Demaka Munda Baya Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
745 Telkoi Kaliahata Bali Ladaru Munda Srimaal Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
746 Telkoi Kaliahata Bali Ramachandra Purty Silai Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
747 Telkoi Kaliahata Kaliahata Basa Behera Patia Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
748 Telkoi Kaliahata Kaliahata Laxmidhara Behera Patia Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
749 Telkoi Kaliahata Kaliahata Babula Behera Tanka Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
750 Telkoi Kaliahata Kaliahata Raja Behera Tanka Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
751 Telkoi Kaliahata Kaliahata Nabina Mahanta Raibu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
752 Telkoi Kaliahata Kaliahata Muitu Behera Patia Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
753 Telkoi Kaliahata Kaliahata Pratap Sandha Raghunath Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
754 Telkoi Kaliahata Kaliahata Gitanjali Behera Rodana Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
755 Telkoi Kaliahata Kaliahata Netramani Mahanta Hrusikesh Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
756 Telkoi Kaliahata Kaliahata Santi Patra Ugrasen Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
757 Telkoi Kaliahata Kaliahata Mamata Patra Balaram Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
758 Telkoi Kaliahata Kaliahata Susanata KuThamba Pramod Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

759 Telkoi Kaliahata Ramachandrapur Salkhu Marandi Narayan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

760 Telkoi Purujoda Benamunda Raghaba Chandra Giri Lalmohan Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

761 CHAMPUA JAJAPOSI JAJAPOSI MOHAN NAIK JAGABANDHU NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

762 CHAMPUA JYOTIPUR JYOTIPUR KANDA PRADHAN GHANA PRADHAN Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

763 CHAMPUA JYOTIPUR JYOTIPUR BHAKTABANDHU PATRA HRUSIKESH PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

764 CHAMPUA JYOTIPUR PARUDIPOSI SARASWATI NAIK BIRABARA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

765 CHAMPUA JYOTIPUR GOVINDPUR BIBHISAN PATRA JOGENDRA PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

766 CHAMPUA UCHABALI UCHABALI SATRUGHANA NAYAK HALADHARA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

767 CHAMPUA PARSALA PARSALA GANGADHAR PRADHAN
SAHADEB 
PRADHAN

Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

768 CHAMPUA RIMULI RIMULI KUMAR MAHAPATRA
BALLABA 

MAHAPATRA
Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

769 CHAMPUA RIMULI RIMULI GOLAP NAIK KHAGESWAR NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

770 CHAMPUA RIMULI RIMULI PARAMESWAR BARIK SAMARA BARIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
771 CHAMPUA RIMULI RIMULI GURUBARI MUNDA RAHES MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
772 CHAMPUA RIMULI RIMULI MANGAL PURTTI DAMA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

773 CHAMPUA RIMULI TADUABAHALA NAKAPHODI MAHANTA
HALADHARA 

MAHANTA
Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

774 CHAMPUA KALIKAPRASAD KALIKAPRASAD SAKUNTALA PATRA JOGI PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

775 CHAMPUA KALIKAPRASAD KALIKAPRASAD GOUTAM PATRA RATNAKAR PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

776 CHAMPUA KALIKAPRASAD KALIKAPRASAD DOLESWAR PATRA
MANMOHAN 

PATRA
Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

777 CHAMPUA KALIKAPRASAD KALIKAPRASAD KAMALINI PATRA
DAMBARUDHARA 

PATRA
Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00



SL 
No.

Name of the 
Tahasil

Name of the 
G.P 

Name of the 
Village

Name of the 
beneficiary

Name of the 
Father/ Husband Category of damage Amount 

sanctioned

778 CHAMPUA KALIKAPRASAD KALIKAPRASAD KSHIRA PATRA GIRIDHARI PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

779 CHAMPUA KARANJIA BRAHMAPUR GURA MUNDA DIBAKARA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

780 CHAMPUA CHANDRASEKHA
RPUR

KANJIASULA SIBA NAIK SAMARA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

781 CHAMPUA CHANDRASEKHA
RPUR

KANJIASULA DIGAMBARA GIRI DANARDAN GIRI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

782 CHAMPUA CHANDRASEKHA
RPUR

KANJIASULA GURA NAIK W/O-GANGA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

783 CHAMPUA BADANAI GAMBHARIA GURUBARI SOE W/O-UDAYA  SOY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
784 CHAMPUA BADANAI GAMBHARIA PAIDA TIRIYA DASA TIRIYA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
785 CHAMPUA BADANAI GAMBHARIA BANAMALI NAIK KANDARA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

786 CHAMPUA BADANAI ICHINDA
BHUBANESWARI 

MUNDA 
W/O-DAMBARU 

MUNDA
Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

787 CHAMPUA BADANAI BADANAI RAIMANI MUNDA JUKUN MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

788 CHAMPUA BADANAI BADANAI LAUKAN CHATAMBA DIMBA CHATAMBA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

789 CHAMPUA BADANAI BADANAI BALAMA MUNDA RABIN MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

790 CHAMPUA BADANAI BADANAI
NARA MUNDA @  

GOPAL MUNDA
GOPALA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

791 CHAMPUA RAJIA KAINTA JADUMANI MAHANTA
AGNU CHARAN 

MAHANTA
Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

792 CHAMPUA RAJIA SASANGA DHANESWAR MAHAKUD
BAISHNABA 
MAHAKUD

Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

793 CHAMPUA RAJIA PATALA
JEMAMANI LOHAR @ 

MAHARANA
RAGHUNATH 

LOHAR
Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

794 CHAMPUA RAJIA PATALA GIRIDHARI PATRA HRUSIKESH PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

795 CHAMPUA RAJIA PATALA KOLHA PATRA KATHIA PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

796 CHAMPUA RAJIA JAINTINAPUR PRAMILA NAYAK
KHAGESWAR 

NAYAK
Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

797 CHAMPUA RAJIA JAINTINAPUR GOURI SINGH UGRESAN SINGH Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
798 CHAMPUA RAJIA KANCHANPUR SUDRA MUNDA CHARAN MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

799 CHAMPUA RAJIA
MAHESWARPU

R
MANGILAL MUNDA KANDE MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

800 CHAMPUA RAJIA
MAHESWARPU

R
KAMIKA MAHANTA

NIRANJAN 
MAHANTA

Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

801 CHAMPUA RAJIA
MAHESWARPU

R
PANAMATI MAHAKUD

DUKHABANDHU 
MAHAKUD

Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

802 CHAMPUA RAJIA
MAHESWARPU

R
KRUSHNA MUNDA KANDE MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

803 CHAMPUA RAJIA
MAHESWARPU

R
LAKIN PURTY HARI PURTY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

804 CHAMPUA CHAMPUA CHAMPUA KALU MAHAKUD CHITU MAHAKUD Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
805 CHAMPUA CHAMPUA CHAMPUA DINESH BEHERA MAGUNI BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
806 CHAMPUA CHAMPUA CHAMPUA MANO BARIK NIRANJAN BARIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

807 CHAMPUA CHAMPUA GUDHULI
KRUSHNA CHANDRA 

NAIK
BHATU NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

808 CHAMPUA CHAMPUA GUDHULI SARATHI NAIK VIMASEN NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

809 CHAMPUA BHANDA
SUBHADRADEI

PUR
JANAKI MUNDA BAMIA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

810 CHAMPUA BHANDA
SUBHADRADEI

PUR
SURYAMANI MUNDA

PURANDER 
MUNDA

Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

811 CHAMPUA BHANDA
SUBHADRADEI

PUR
LAXMAN KUMAR PURTY LAKA PURTY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

812 CHAMPUA BHANDA BHANDA GURUBARI MAHANTA
SANJAY KUMAR 

MAHANTA
Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

813 CHAMPUA PADUA MANGALPUR BENGABATI MUNDA
LALMOHAN 

MUNDA
Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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814 CHAMPUA BHIMPUR BHODAPASI SAMARI NAIK DURYODHAN NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

815 CHAMPUA BHIMPUR BHODAPASI KANAK NAIK KARTTIK NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
816 CHAMPUA BHIMPUR BHODAPASI LAXMIDHAR NAIK KHATU NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

817 CHAMPUA BHIMPUR BHODAPASI DASRATHA DAS KRUPASINDHU DAS Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

818 GHATAGAON PIPILIA PIPILIA CHANDRIKA MAHAPATRA LATE DASHARATHI 
MAHAPATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

819 GHATAGAON PIPILIA PIPILIA RAMAKANTA MAHANTA MAKARDHWAJ 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

820 GHATAGAON RUTISILA SARUPAT JASHODA MAHANTA HARMOHAN 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

821 GHATAGAON RUTISILA SARUPAT CHATURBHUJ 
DANDASENA

DINABANDHU 
DANDASENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

822 GHATAGAON RUTISILA SARUPAT RAMA CHANDRA MAHAKUD LATE GOPAL 
MAHAKUD Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

823 GHATAGAON RUTISILA SARUPAT GOBARDHAN PADHURIA BANAMALI PADHURIA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

824 GHATAGAON RUTISILA SARUPAT DIGAMBARA DALEI DAMBARU DALEI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

825 GHATAGAON RUTISILA SARUPAT JALA MAHANTA NARAHARI MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

826 GHATAGAON RUTISILA ANKALPADA DIBAKARA NAIK PURNA CHANDRA 
NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

827 GHATAGAON RUTISILA BIDYADHARPUR BHIKARI NAIK GURA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
828 GHATAGAON RUTISILA RUTISILA INDRAMANI PALEI DIBAKARA PALEI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
829 GHATAGAON RUTISILA RUTISILA RAIBU NAIK NISHAKAR NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

830 GHATAGAON RUTISILA NIMIGHERA LABANI DANDASENA CHABILAL 
DANDASENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

831 GHATAGAON RUTISILA RUTISILA BANESHWAR NAIK RAITAR NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
832 GHATAGAON UPERDIHA BALIJODI JAMBU NAIK W/o- Radhu Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
833 GHATAGAON UPERDIHA BALIJODI Anjali Naik W/o- Iswar Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
834 GHATAGAON BASANATAPUR BASANTAPUR RAMBHA SENAPATI SAILARAJ Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
835 GHATAGAON BASANATAPUR BASANTAPUR LAXMI BEHERA CHAKRADHAR Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
836 GHATAGAON BASANATAPUR BASANTAPUR DURYODHAN BEHERA RAHAS Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
837 GHATAGAON PANDAPADA KAMARGODA PARAMA NAIK GOURA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
838 GHATAGAON PANDAPADA KAMARGODA MAKURU MUNDA DURA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
839 GHATAGAON PANDAPADA KAMARGODA KAPILA NAIK SAGAR Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
840 GHATAGAON PANDAPADA KAMARGODA RANJAN NAIK SIRAPANI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
841 GHATAGAON PANDAPADA KAMARGODA PHULAMANI BEDAJAL HALADHAR Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
842 GHATAGAON BINDA BINDA PADMINI MAHANTA PABITRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
843 GHATAGAON SUNATANGIRI SUNATANGIRI KABITA MUNDA ARJUN Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
844 GHATAGAON SUNATANGIRI SUNATANGIRI KUNDA MAHANTA KAILASH Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
845 GHATAGAON SUNATANGIRI SUNATANGIRI GOURANGA MUNDA JANAMSINGH Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
846 GHATAGAON SUNATANGIRI SUNATANGIRI BABITA KHANDEI DASARATH Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

847 GHATAGAON SUNATANGIRI SUNATANGIRI SAKUNTALA MUNDA BAIDU Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

848 GHATAGAON SUNATANGIRI SUNATANGIRI MANGAL MUNDA BANA Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

849 GHATAGAON BINDA PHULJHAR PRAVAT PARIDA SANKHALI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
850 GHATAGAON PATILO ADAKATA KANAKALATA MAHANTA KARUNA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
851 GHATAGAON PANDAPADA PANDAPADA SHARAN KUMAR RANA RAMA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
852 GHATAGAON SUNATANGIRI SUNATANGIRI SARATA BEHERA CHAITANYA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

853 GHATAGAON BALABHADRAPUR BALABHADRAPU
R DHARMENDRA DALEI PRANANATH Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

854 GHATAGAON PANDAPADA DHARAPADA INDRAMANI JUANGA BASU Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
855 GHATAGAON PANDAPADA DHARAPADA SANIBARI JUANGA SAGAR Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
856 GHATAGAON PICHHULA JHARBEDA BAIRAGI NAIK BHOLA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

857 GHATAGAON BASANATAPUR UKUCHABEDA BHUBANESWAR MAHANTA SAHIRAM Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

858 GHATAGAON BASANATAPUR UKUCHABEDA SABITA MUNDA JIBAN Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
859 GHATAGAON BASANATAPUR UKUCHABEDA CHERING MUNDA MAHESWAR Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
860 GHATAGAON BASANATAPUR UKUCHABEDA SUNIAN MUNDA PANDE Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
861 GHATAGAON BASANATAPUR UKUCHABEDA SHANIBARI MUNDA KATALA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
862 GHATAGAON BASANATAPUR UKUCHABEDA BUDHU MUNDA DULU Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
863 GHATAGAON BASANATAPUR UKUCHABEDA KAM MUNDA SUNIA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
864 GHATAGAON BASANATAPUR UKUCHABEDA SANJULATA MUNDA JAGA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
865 GHATAGAON PANDAPADA PANDAPADA PHAKIR RANA RAYA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

866 GHATAGAON SUNATANGIRI SUNATANGIRI LALMOHAN BEHERA BIRABHADRA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00
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867 GHATAGAON BINDA BINDA PRAVAKAR JUANGA SAIBA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

868 GHATAGAON BASANATAPUR BASANTAPUR PURUSOTAM BEHERA MAYADHAR Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

869 GHATAGAON PANDAPADA PANDAPADA DILLIP KUMAR RANA NIRAKAR Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

870 GHATAGAON BINDA BINDA BIDYUTLATA MAHANTA NIRANJAN Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

871 GHATAGAON KHANTAGHAR KHANTAGHAR SIBANANDA NAIK SARAT NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
872 GHATAGAON KHANTAGHAR KHANTAGHAR NARTAM NAIK GANESWAR NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
873 GHATAGAON KHANTAGHAR KHANTAGHAR NARAN NAIK DHANESWAR NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

874 GHATAGAON KHANTAGHAR KHANTAGHAR RATNAKAR NAIK PARAMANANDA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

875 GHATAGAON KHANTAGHAR KHANTAGHAR SULOCHANA NAYAK PRANABANDHU 
NAYAK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

876 GHATAGAON BADAMASINABILL
A

SANAMASINABIL
LA SUNIA MUNDA RAJA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

877 GHATAGAON BADAMASINABILL
A

SANAMASINABIL
LA HARAMANI NAIK PIKUN NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

878 GHATAGAON BADAMASINABILL
A

SANAMASINABIL
LA BABULAL MUNDA MANGULU MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

879 GHATAGAON BADAMASINABILL
A

SANAMASINABIL
LA BASANTI MAHAKUD JADUMANI MAHAKUD Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

880 GHATAGAON BADAMASINABILL
A

SANAMASINABIL
LA REBATI MAHAKUD RANKANATH 

MAHAKUD Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

881 GHATAGAON BADAMASINABILL
A

SANAMASINABIL
LA MAMTA MAHARANA BIJAY MAHARANA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

882 GHATAGAON BADAMASINABILL
A

SANAMASINABIL
LA MAHESWAR MAHARANA UGRESEN 

MAHARANA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

883 GHATAGAON BADAMASINABILL
A

SANAMASINABIL
LA JASHODA MAHAKUD DUSHASAN 

MAHAKUD Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

884 GHATAGAON BADAMASINABILL
A

SANAMASINABIL
LA LIJA PARIDA LOKANATH PARIDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

885 GHATAGAON BADAMASINABILL
A PANUPOSI TURI MUNDA LADU MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

886 GHATAGAON BADAMASINABILL
A PANUPOSI KUANRA MUNDA GHANA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

887 GHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE DHENKIKOTE SUNEI BEWA ACHYUTA PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
888 GHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE DHENKIKOTE MAHASUNYA CHOUDHURI BIJAY CHOUDHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
889 GHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE DHENKIKOTE NETRAMANI NAYAK TRILOCHAN NAYAK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
890 GHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE DHENKIKOTE AKHI RANA SUNAKAR RANA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
891 GHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE DHENKIKOTE RAMACHANDRA PATRA MAHUR PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

892 GHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE DHENKIKOTE ARATI MANDAL DUKHABANDHU 
MANDAL Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

893 GHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE DHENKIKOTE PRAVAKAR NAYAK ACHYUTA NAYAK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
894 GHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE NANGALAKANTI GANGA MUNDA NUNGI MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
895 GHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE NANGALAKANTI GAMIA MUNDA LADAR MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
896 GHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE NANGALAKANTI HARI MAHARANA NANDA MAHARANA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
897 GHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE TIKIRA SANKHALI NAIK BHAJU NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
898 GHATAGAON DHENKIKOTE TIKIRA KRUSHNA CHANDRA NAIK SUKADEV NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
899 GHATAGAON MONOHARPUR KATARABEDA BHAGIRATHI PURTTI NANDE PURTTI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
900 GHATAGAON MONOHARPUR KATARABEDA INDUMATI NAYAK JADUMANI NAYAK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
901 GHATAGAON MUKTAPUR DALANGAPANI RAJKISHORE MAHANTA BRAJA MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
902 GHATAGAON SARASPOSI GOBARABEDA JAYAHARI MAHANTA MANI MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
903 GHATAGAON SARASPOSI SARASPOSI BAIDHAR NAIK NANANDA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
904 GHATAGAON SARASPOSI BHARANDIA LAXMIDHAR NAIK CHAITANYA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
905 GHATAGAON BHOLABEDA BHOLABEDA SUNI MUNDA DEBENDRA BIRUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
906 GHATAGAON SARASPOSI GOBARABEDA TIRTHABASI MAHANTA DAITARI MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
907 GHATAGAON SARASPOSI GOBARABEDA SITAMANI MAJHI CHORE MAJHI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
908 GHATAGAON SARASPOSI GOBARABEDA GOLAP NAYAK CHAUDHURI NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
909 GHATAGAON SARASPOSI GOBARABEDA PADMALOCHAN PATRA BHASKARA PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
910 GHATAGAON SARASPOSI GOBARABEDA KHIROD CHANDRA NAIK JAGANNATH NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
911 GHATAGAON SARASPOSI GOBARABEDA KESHAB PATRA UGRESANA PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
912 GHATAGAON MUKTAPUR MUDRABEDA ISWARA MAJHI MAHANTI MAJHI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
913 GHATAGAON BHOLABEDA BHOLABEDA GANESH BIRUA BAIDHARA BIRUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

914 GHATAGAON SARASPOSI GOBARABEDA HRUDANANDA PATRA BANCHHANIDHI 
PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

915 GHATAGAON SARASPOSI GOBARABEDA BIKASH KUMAR PATRA MAHESWAR PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

916 GHATAGAON SARASPOSI GOBARABEDA RANJAN PATRA BALABHADRA PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

917 GHATAGAON SARASPOSI GOBARABEDA BANSHIDHAR PATRA BRUNDABAN PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
918 GHATAGAON BHOLABEDA BHOLABEDA CHARANA NAIK JOGESWAR NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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919 GHATAGAON SARASPOSI BRUNDABANPU
R MURALIDHAR MAHANTA BENUDHARA 

MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

920 GHATAGAON SARASPOSI BHARANDIA RANJITA NAIK KABIBARA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

921 GHATAGAON SARASPOSI BHALUKIPATALA KELA NAIK KESHABA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

922 GHATAGAON BHOLABEDA BHOLABEDA PRADEEP NAIK DIGAMBARA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
923 GHATAGAON MUKTAPUR DALANGAPANI JANHABI DEI KABIBARA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

924 GHATAGAON MUKTAPUR RAMACHANDRAP
UR CHHATARAI MAHARANA MANGULU 

MAHARANA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

925 GHATAGAON SANTARAPUR Santarapur Guru Charan Mahanta Shyam Sundar 
mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

926 GHATAGAON TARA Tara Lata naik W/o Sridhar Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

927 GHATAGAON BARHATIPURA Barhatipura Debendra Naik S/o- Lembudhar naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

928 GHATAGAON BARHATIPURA Barhatipura Sulochana Mahakud Wo- Nanda Mahakud Hut damaged 4100.00

929 BANSPAL Kuanr Talapada Puna Dehury Maghu Dehury Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
930 BANSPAL Kuanr Talapada SriKanta Juanga  Panu Juanga Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
931 BANSPAL Kuanr Talapada Banchhanidhi Juanga  Kandunia Juanga Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

932 BANSPAL Kuanr Talapada Bandal Sanangi  Nandu Sanangi Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

933 BANSPAL Kuanr Talapada Kushala Dehury  Maheswar Dehury Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

934 BANSPAL Kuanr Talapada Bina Dehury  Pabitra Dehury Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

935 BANSPAL Kuanr Talapada Binati Dehury  Janu Dehury Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

936 BANSPAL Kuanr Kanjipani Prasanta Palei  Bansidhar Palei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

937 BANSPAL Kuanr Kanjipani Srikanta Barik  Baisnab Barik Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

938 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Kulamani Aruk  Laxmidhar Aruk Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
939 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Kamala Aruk  Haladhar Aruk Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
940 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Harihar Aruk  Jadumani Aruk Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

941 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Dasarathi Parida  Mitu Parida Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

942 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Jagatananda Behera  Dukhu Behera Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

943 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Nabindhar Palei  Bansidhar Palei Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

944 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Daroga Sanangi Hadi Sanangi Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

945 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Krusna Pradhan  Rabi Pradhan Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

946 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Chandni Pradhan  Rabi Pradhan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

947 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Basanti Pradhan  Dila Pradhan Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

948 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Chaudhuri Barik  Muni Barik Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

949 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Pati Pradhan  Suresh Pradhan Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

950 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Milu Mantri  Bangali Mantri Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

951 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Ghanashyam Sanangi  Kama Sanangi Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
952 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Sanu Pradhan Kartika Pradhan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
953 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Narendra Dehury  Mahajan Dehury Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
954 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Luchani Parihal  Palau Parihal Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
955 BANSPAL Kuanr Kuanr Shankar Pradhan  Kalu Pradhan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

956 BANSPAL Gonasika Gonasika Bharadwaj Patra  Rout Patra Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

957 BANSPAL Gonasika Gonasika Basanta Patra  Kanhu  Patra Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

958 BANSPAL Saharpur Lungajhar Benudhar Danaik Naria Danaik Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

959 BANSPAL Saharpur Lungajhar Asali Parihal Sagu Parihal Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
960 BANSPAL Banspal Baragoda Damodar Naik  Kumutu Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
961 BANSPAL Banspal Baragoda Niranjan Dehury  Jairu Dehury Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

962 BANSPAL Banspal Baragoda Sukanti Pradhan  Sudam Chandra 
Pradhan

Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

963 BANSPAL Banspal Baragoda Santilata Pradhan Bipin Bihari Pradhan Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

964 BANSPAL Banspal Baragoda Netra Dehury  Jairu Dehury Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

965 BANSPAL Banspal Sapakanta Baneswar Dehury Bhagya Dehury Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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966 BANSPAL Banspal Sapakanta Daitari  Mahakud  Baisnaba  Mahakud Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

967 BANSPAL Banspal Sapakanta Chandmuni Munda Gopal Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
968 BANSPAL Banspal Banspal Priti Pradhan  Jogen Pradhan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
969 BANSPAL Banspal Banspal Jabuni Naik  Kunu Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
970 BANSPAL Banspal Banspal Buduni Munda  Raya Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
971 BANSPAL Banspal Banspal Sukanti Mahanta  Ajay Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
972 BANSPAL Banspal Banspal Upasi Prdhan Pandalu Pradhan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
973 BANSPAL Banspal Banspal Guru Katei  Thulu Katei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
974 BANSPAL Banspal Banspal Gobinda Katei   Chandra Katei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
975 BANSPAL Banspal Banspal Kampani Padhan  Hrusi Padhan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
976 BANSPAL Saharpur Saharpur Krushana Dehury  Naku Dehury Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

977 BANSPAL Saharpur Saharpur Bilasa Mahanta  Nabaghana Mahanta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

978 BANSPAL Saharpur Saharpur Manju Sethy  Laxmidhar Sethy Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
979 BANSPAL Saharpur Saharpur Ashalu Dehury  Naku Dehury Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
980 BANSPAL Saharpur Saharpur Bhadra Dehury  Brahaman Dehury Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
981 BANSPAL Jatra Jatra Padmini Mahakud Raya Mahakud Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
982 BANSPAL Jatra Jatra Magasari Mahakud Subudhi Mahakud Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
983 BANSPAL Singpur Kha Kushakala Mayadhar Naik Bairagi Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
984 BANSPAL Jatra Adal Chakra Munda Gura Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
985 BANSPAL Jatra Adal Sambari Munda Kanhei Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
986 BANSPAL Jatra Adal Pratap Barik Kapil Barik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
987 BANSPAL Singpur Kha Singpur Kha Labanga Dehury Shira Dehury Partially damaged Pucca 5200.00
988 BANSPAL Taramakant Taramakant Maguni Behera Anadi Behera Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
989 BANSPAL Jatra Adal Dasama Munda Ratana Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
990 BANSPAL Taramakant Taramakant Panchanan Naik Bagulu Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
991 BANSPAL Jatra Jatra Nuani Saunta Purna Saunta Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

992 BANSPAL Taramakant Talabirikala Bharat Ch. Padhan Parsuram Padhan Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

993 BANSPAL Taramakant Talabirikala Lokanath Padhan Bhadru Padhan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
994 BANSPAL Singpur Kha Kushakala Jogendra Naik Chigudu Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
995 BANSPAL Taramakant Sagapada Droupadi Giri Balia Giri Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
996 BANSPAL Jatra Jatra Daitari Mahakud Maheswar Mahakud Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
997 BANSPAL Jatra Jatra Anant Dhibar Jaya Dhibar Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
998 BANSPAL Fuljhar Dhaladihi Shatrughna Barik  Benu Barik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

999 BANSPAL Kumundi Talajagar Benu Dehury Kandra Dehury Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

1000 BANSPAL Dudhposi Kumundi Padmini Rajak  Duryadhan Rajak Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

1001 BANSPAL Kumundi Kumundi Hrudananda Patra  Karunakar Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1002 BANSPAL Upar Raigoda Birinda Manu Munda Marttam Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1003 BANSPAL Kumundi Kumundi Kathi Dangua  Kanhei Dangua Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1004 BANSPAL Kumundi Kumundi Chanda Munda  Rajesh Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1005 BANSPAL Kumundi Talajagar Sindhu Dehury Kanhu Dehury Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

1006 BANSPAL Upar Raigoda Dudhposi Chaitu Dehury Asura Dehury Fully damaged house 
Kutcha 95100.00

1007 BANSPAL Kalanda Kha Kalanda Kha Ramesh Ch Pradhan Mahendra Pradhan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1008 BANSPAL Kalanda Kha Kalanda Kha Harihar Naik Subas Ch Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1009 BANSPAL Kalanda Kha Kalanda Kha Kamala Naik Daitari Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1010 BANSPAL Nayakote Barbil Jamuna Barik Rohit Barik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1011 BANSPAL Nayakote Barbil Kamalakanta Barik Jadumani Barik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1012 BANSPAL Nayakote Barbil Ajay Sethy Dayanidhi Sethy Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1013 BANSPAL Nayakote Nayakote Kolhani Rout Golakh Rout Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1014 BANSPAL Nayakote Nayakote Khetra Mohan Naik Sura Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1015 BANSPAL kalanda Kha Kalanda Kha Rupa Munda Chambara Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1016 BANSPAL kalanda Kha Chandposi Susil Munda Mahendra Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1017 BANSPAL Kadakala Tiribo Goura Dehury Brahman Dehury Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1018 BANSPAL Talakainsari Talakainsari Dasarathi Naik  Fakir Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1019 BANSPAL Suakati Danla Pion Maharana  Sanatan Maharana Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1020 BANSPAL Champei Siriskhunta Shasi Bewa Rabi Behera Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1021 BANSPAL Suakati Tentuli Sukura Munda  Raidas Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1022 BANSPAL Suakati Tentuli Suban Munda Nata Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1023 BANSPAL Suakati Tentuli Ranjit Munda Mangal Munda Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1024 BANSPAL Bayakumutia Bayakumutia Sebati Juanga  Banamali Juanga Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1025 BANSPAL Bayakumutia Kanthadas Budhia Dehury  Raitar Dehury Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1026 BANSPAL Bayakumutia Kanthadas Santos Patra  Maghu Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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1027 BANSPAL Bayakumutia Kanthadas Karuna Katei  Kamar Katei Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1028 BANSPAL Bayakumutia Kanthadas Dushasan Patra  Asadhu Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1029 BANSPAL Bayakumutia Kanthadas Chemna Dehury Natha Dehury Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1030 BANSPAL Bayakumutia Kanthadas Prakash Ch Patra  Mina Patra Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1031 BANSPAL Bayakumutia Bayapandadar Banati Sahu  Dinabandhu Sahu Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1032 BANSPAL Bayakumutia Bayapandadar Baisakhu Pradhan   Kachuria Pradhan Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1033 BANSPAL Bayakumutia Pandadar Subarna Sanangi  Sira Sanangi Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1034 BANSPAL Bayakumutia Pandadar Kurumali Juanga  Jagabandhu Juanga Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1035 BANSPAL Bayakumutia Pandadar Purna ch Juanga  Jagabandhu Juanga Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1036 BANSPAL Bayakumutia Pandadar Laxman Sanangi  Duan Sanangi Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1037 BANSPAL Bayakumutia Pandadar Binod Naik  Guna Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1038 BANSPAL Bayakumutia Pandadar Kabira Sanangi  Duan Sanangi Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1039 BANSPAL Bayakumutia Bayakumutia Prahallad Juanga  Kandunia Juanga Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1040 BANSPAL Bayakumutia Gandijoda Hadibandhu Behera  Raghumani Behera Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1041 ANANDAPUR Mochinda Pachanga Gouranga Naik Ganga Naik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1042 ANANDAPUR Anandapur Fakirpur Ramachandra Malik Ranga Malik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1043 ANANDAPUR Anandapur Fakirpur Gobinda Das Laxman Das Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1044 ANANDAPUR Anandapur Fakirpur Mukha Jena Ranga Malik Partially damaged Pucca 5200.00
1045 ANANDAPUR Anandapur Fakirpur Habula Malik Kashinath Malik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1046 ANANDAPUR Anandapur Fakirpur Suma Malik Ananta Malik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1047 ANANDAPUR Anandapur Fakirpur Sahadev Malik Sukut Malik Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1048 ANANDAPUR MANOHERPUR PANASIJHARAN SUNARAM MAJHI BARSA MAJHI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1049 ANANDAPUR MANOHERPUR MANOHARPUR BHIMA MARANDI MANGAL MARANDI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1050 ANANDAPUR MANOHERPUR MANOHARPUR KAPURA MARANDI SHYAMSUNDAR 
MARANDI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1051 ANANDAPUR MANOHERPUR MANOHARPUR CHAMPA MURMU BAYA MURMU Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1052 ANANDAPUR PANASADIHA PANASADIHA AMARA SINGH PATRA JAGABANDHU 
PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1053 ANANDAPUR PANASADIHA PANASADIHA HARIHAR NAIK PANUA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1054 ANANDAPUR PANASADIHA JANJALI MATA PURTY DAMA PURTY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1055 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KOLIMATI SAIBANI MADHEI GOURAHARI 
MADHEI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1056 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KOLIMATI ATRAMANI MAHARANA RASSAKANTA 
MAHARANA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1057 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KOLIMATI SATI RANA NARAYAN RANA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1058 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KOLIMATI GOLAP MADHEI RUSIA MADHEI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1059 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KOLIMATI GANANATHA NAIK KUMURA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1060 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KANTO BIJILI NAIK KHETRABASI NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1061 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KANTO NARIA MADHEI RANKA MADHEI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1062 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KANTO                                          NIRUPAMA DHIR BANSIDHAR DHIR Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1063 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI NUAPADA RUKMANI MAHANTA GOURA MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1064 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI ARJUNABANIA GOKULA NAIK PADU NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1065 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI ARJUNABANIA LABANYA NAIK PURIA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1066 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KADABAHALI SAMEI MUNDA NUTU MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1067 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KADABAHALI RAMACHANDRA MUNDA TURA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1068 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KADABAHALI JADUMANI NAYAK DESUA NAYAK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1069 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KADABAHALI BANAMALI NAIK CHATURBHUJA 
NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1070 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KADABAHALI KANHU MUNDA SARDDAR MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1071 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KADABAHALI MATEI MUNDA MANIKA MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1072 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KADABAHALI TANKA MUNDA TUNI MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1073 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KADABAHALI NARASINGHA MUNDA RAMACHANDRA 
MUNDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1074 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KADABAHALI KANHU CHARAN NAIK GORA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1075 ANANDAPUR DHAKOTHA JALINANDA SURDASAN NAIK DESUA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1076 ANANDAPUR DHAKOTHA -DO- KENDUA NAIK BUTULU NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1077 ANANDAPUR DHAKOTHA NAHAGUNA LAMBODAR MAHANTA KRUSHNA 
MAHANTA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1078 ANANDAPUR DHAKOTHA BHALUKUMA GOBARDHAN PALEI KAPILA PALEI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1079 ANANDAPUR DHAKOTHA BHALUKUMA AMITA DEHURY AJAY DEHURY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1080 ANANDAPUR DHAKOTHA BHALUKUMA GAYADHAR PATRA GIRIDHARI PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1081 ANANDAPUR DHAKOTHA BHALUKUMA NIDHI NAIK LAXMIDHAR NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1082 ANANDAPUR DHAKOTHA BHALUKUMA NEPA PALEI BHASIA PALEI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1083 ANANDAPUR DHAKOTHA BHALUKUMA RANJAN DEHURI GUMA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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1084 ANANDAPUR DHAKOTHA BHALUKUMA KARTIKA NAYAK LAXMIDHAR NAYAK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1085 ANANDAPUR DHAKOTHA AMARANGA SEKHAR NAIK KARU NAIK Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1086 ANANDAPUR DHAKOTHA BADAEKTALI CHANDANI KHATUA BHIMA KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1087 ANANDAPUR DHAKOTHA BADAEKTALI JAYANTI MISTRI SISIR MISTRI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1088 ANANDAPUR DHAKOTHA BADAEKTALI SABITRI KHATUA CHANDRAMANI 
KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1089 ANANDAPUR DHAKOTHA BADAEKTALI CHARAN SOREN BAJINATH SOREN Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1090 ANANDAPUR BUDHIKUD BUDHIKUD CHAITAN NAIK BASU NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1091 ANANDAPUR BUDHIKUD SANTOSHPUR MAGUNI NAIK MAYADHAR NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1092 ANANDAPUR SANTOSHPUR SUKURI NAIK GHASIA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1093 ANANDAPUR DHAKOTHA MARSHAPAL PATI PALEI
LATE 

BALABHADRA 
PALEI

Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1094 ANANDAPUR KOLIMATI KAMANDO BALARAM NAIK ADIKANDA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1095 ANANDAPUR KODAPADA GOUDADIHA RAMESH PATRA MADHUSUDAN 
PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1096 ANANDAPUR KODAPADA KODAPADA ANANTA BARIK BAIKANTHA BARIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1097 ANANDAPUR KODAPADA KODAPADA PRAKASH BEHERA KULA BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1098 ANANDAPUR KODAPADA KODAPADA RATHIA BARIK KANGALI BARIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1099 ANANDAPUR KODAPADA BHOGAPUR SURATI NAIK KARTIK NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1100 ANANDAPUR KODAPADA BHOGAPUR CHAMPA NAIK CHARUCHANDRA 
NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1101 ANANDAPUR KODAPADA BHOGAPUR MITHUNU  NAIK CHAITANYA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1102 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL BRUNDABAN JENA HADIBANDHU JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1103 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL BIDYADHAR SAMAL BABAJI SAMAL Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1104 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL GANDHARVA SAMAL JOGENDRA SAMAL Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1105 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL BIPIN BIHARI JENA BHASKAR JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1106 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL NIRAKAR MAJHEE JALADHAR 
MAJHEE Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1107 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL BISHNU CHARAN 
MAJHEE

JALADHAR 
MAJHEE Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1108 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL KARUNAKAR JENA BHAGABAN JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1109 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL SUNIL BAL JANARDAN BAL Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1110 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL TRIFALLA JENA HIRANYA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1111 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL NRUSINGH JENA KUNJA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1112 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL BASANTI JENA PRAFULLA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1113 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL MANJARI JENA BIDYADHAR JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1114 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL JAGAT JENA CHAITANYA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1115 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL DURYADHAN JENA NAGAR JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1116 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL AJAY JENA SRIDHAR JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1117 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL BALARAM JENA KANDA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1118 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL RANJAN JENA MAHANTA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1119 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL BHAGABAT JENA JOGI JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1120 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL AKSHYA KUMAR JENA KAILASH JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1121 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL KUNTALA JENA BISHNU PRASAD 
JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1122 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL TOFAN JENA DHANESWAR JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1123 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL GAJENDRA JENA GOLEKHA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1124 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL SUMA JENA SAVAR JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1125 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL BIPIN BIHARI MAJHEE DINABNADHU 
MAJHEE Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1126 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL KAHNEI JENA HARIHARA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1127 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL BATAKRUSHNA PATRA BHARAT PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1128 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL MANGULI JENA BHIMA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1129 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL BIDYADHAR JENA BAIRAGI JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1130 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL SARAT PATRA GOPINATH PATRA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1131 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL KESAB JENA BRAHMA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1132 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL KHAGESWAR JENA GOURANGA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1133 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL AKSHYA KUMAR JENA JATA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1134 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL PRASANTA JENA ALEKHA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1135 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL ARUN KUMAR JENA SANATAN JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1136 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL MADHUSUDAN JENA DHRUBA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1137 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL CHANDRASEKHAR JENA GAYADHAR JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1138 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL KAHNEI JENA BAIRAGI JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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1139 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL SARASWATI SING SARAT SING Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1140 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL NAKULA JENA BHIMA JENA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1141 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL NALIN SWAIN MINAHARI SWAIN Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1142 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL RAMAKANTA SWAIN DAMODAR SWAIN Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1143 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL LAXMIDHAR SWAIN GOURANGA SWAIN Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1144 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL JYOTIRANJAN SWAIN AMIN SWAIN Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1145 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL RAHAS JENA JOGI JENA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1146 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL SRIKANTA SAMAL NARAHARI SAMAL Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1147 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL PRADEEP JENA ALEKHA JENA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1148 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL DANARDAN JENA BAIRAGI JENA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1149 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL MURALIHAR SWAIN ARJUNA SWAIN Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1150 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL KARTIK JENA KIRTAN JENA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1151 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL LILABATI JENA PRAMOD JENA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1152 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL HARIDAPAL HIRA JENA PRAHLAD MALLICK Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1153 ANANDAPUR JALASUAN JALASUAN KULAMANI MAJHI NABAGHAN  MAJHI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1154 ANANDAPUR JALASUAN JALASUAN PRAHLAD SAHOO KALNDI SAHOO Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1155 ANANDAPUR JALASUAN JALASUAN BISWANAATH SAHOO PRAHLAD SAHOO Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1156 ANANDAPUR TOLANKAPADA MANGALPUR BINOD BEHERA RANKA BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1157 ANANDAPUR TOLANKAPADA MANGALPUR RAJENDRA PANDA PRANAKRUSHNA 
PANDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1158 ANANDAPUR TOLANKAPADA MANGALPUR BATAKRUSHNA ROUT KANGALI ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1159 ANANDAPUR TOLANKAPADA MANGALPUR BISU BEHERA NATA BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1160 ANANDAPUR TOLANKAPADA MANGALPUR JHUMURI BEHERA RANKA BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1161 ANANDAPUR TOLANKAPADA MANGALPUR SRIDHAR OJHA AHALYA OJHA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1162 ANANDAPUR TOLANKAPADA MANGALPUR HIMANSU BEHERA GOBARDHAN 
BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1163 ANANDAPUR TOLANKAPADA MANGALPUR HRIHARA OJHA  PITAMBER OJHA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1164 ANANDAPUR TOLANKAPADA MANGALPUR PRADEEP JENA SHYAMSUNDAR 
JENA

Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1165 ANANDAPUR TOLANKAPADA MANGALPUR BINI JENA MADAN JENA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1166 ANANDAPUR BELABAHALI BELABAHALI TUNIA BEHERA PANUA BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1167 ANANDAPUR BELABAHALI BELABAHALI MUNA BEHERA PANUA BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1168 ANANDAPUR BELABAHALI BELABAHALI KARUNA DEHURY BARJU DEHURY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1169 ANANDAPUR BELABAHALI BELABAHALI PRAFULLA BEHERA ARJUN BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1170 ANANDAPUR BELABAHALI BELABAHALI DUSASAN BEHERA ARJUN BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1171 ANANDAPUR BELABAHALI BELABAHALI NILAMANI BEHERA ARJUN BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1172 ANANDAPUR BELABAHALI BELABAHALI DARIA DEHURY GANGA DEHURY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1173 ANANDAPUR BELABAHALI BELABAHALI LALITA OJHA SIBANANDA OJHA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1174 ANANDAPUR BELABAHALI BELABAHALI SRIRAM DEHURY NABAGHANA 
DEHURY

Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1175 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY PAHALI NAIK BANKU NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1176 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SADHU NAIK ANADI NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1177 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY DHABAL NAIK KIRTTAN NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1178 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY JAGAN NAIK BASUA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1179 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY TADIKI NAIK NARAN NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1180 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SANJU NAIK MADAN NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1181 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SABITA NAIK DEBASISH NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1182 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY CHANDU NAIK SANKARSAN NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1183 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY NIRU NAIK SANKARSAN NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1184 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY PRADEEP JENA GOPALA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1185 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY PRATAP KUMAR JENA GOPALA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1186 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BABULI NAIK SUBARNA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1187 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SIBAPRASAD JENA JUDHISTHIRA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1188 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BENUDHARA JENA SAMBHU JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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1189 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY GOPABANDHU JENA JUDHISTHIRA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1190 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BISHNU PRASAD JENA RATNAKAR JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1191 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY PANCHU KHATUA HARIA KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1192 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY MAKARDHWAJ KHATUA PANCHANAN 
KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1193 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY MADAN KHATUA NARAHARI KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1194 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SAKTIDHAR KHATUA LAXMIDHAR 
KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1195 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BABUL KHATUA CHAITANYA 
KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1196 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY NITYANANDA SAMAL JOGENDRA SAMAL Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1197 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BIDESHI KHATUA NARAHARI KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1198 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SARAT SAMAL GHANA SAMAL Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1199 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SANATAN DEHURY NAKULA DEHURY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1200 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY MANARANJAN DEHURY GHANASHYAM 
DEHURY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1201 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY KRUSHNA DEHURY SUKA DEHURY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1202 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BIDHAN DEHURI KRUSHNA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1203 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BABU DEHURY DUKHA DEHURY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1204 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BIKALA DEHURY UPA DEHURY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1205 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY ABHIRAM DEHURY BIKALA DEHURY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1206 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY DEBAKI DEHURY BIDYADHARA 
DEHURY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1207 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY KAINTA DEHURI AKULA DEHURY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1208 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY GHANASHYAM DEHURI DUKHA DEHURY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1209 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY PRAMOD DEHURY MAGUNI DEHURY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1210 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY KAHNA DEHURI PRAMOD DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1211 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY GOURA DEHURI KUNA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1212 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY KALANDI DEHURI MINA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1213 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BABULI DEHURI LAXMIDHAR 
DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1214 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY KATTHIA DEHURI LAXMIDHAR 
DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1215 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SAMBHUNATH DEHURI BISAN DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1216 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY USTAV DEHURI BISAN DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1217 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SATRUGHNA DEHURI GOLAK DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1218 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BABAJI DEHURI GOLAK DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1219 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SUBAS DEHURI KATTHIA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1220 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY TULASI KHATUA PRAFULLA KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1221 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BANGA DEHURI KUNA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1222 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY GAYADHAR KHATUA KULA KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1223 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY PADUAN KHATUA MADHU KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1224 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY KURTIA KHATUA SHYAM KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1225 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY GOUTAM KHATUA BIRA KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1226 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY MADHU KHATUA CHAITANYA 
KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1227 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY NIRANJAN KHATUA HARI KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1228 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY AMIN KHATUA HARI KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1229 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY AJU KHATUA GOPAL KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1230 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY KALANDI DEHURI MAGUNI DEHURY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1231 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SUKA DEHURI MAGUNI DEHURY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1232 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BILASH DEHURI SRIDHAR DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1233 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SATRUGHNA DEHURI PANCHANAN 
DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1234 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SUSILA DEHURI PANCHANAN 
DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1235 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SANATAN DEHURY BINOD DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1236 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY EKAN DEHURI BINA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1237 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BHASU DEHURI BINA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1238 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BENUDHAR DEHURI BHARAT DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1239 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY MANI DEHURI SANTOSH DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1240 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BHIMA DEHURI CHANDRA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1241 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY KUMA DEHURI CHANDRA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1242 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY TUTU DEHURI KUMA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1243 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BRUNDABAN KHATUA KELA KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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1244 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY MANGULU KHATUA KELA KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1245 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY HRUSHI KHATUA KELA KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1246 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SUDARSAN DEHURI NANDA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1247 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BIJAYA DEHURI MARKANDA 
DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1248 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY RAMESH DEHURI NARAN DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1249 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BHUBANANDA DEHURI SUDARSAN 
DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1250 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SRIPATI DEHURI NARAN DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1251 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BUDHIA DEHURI CHINTA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1252 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY GHANASHYAM DEHURI NARENDRA 
DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1253 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BILASH DEHURI DURYODHAN 
DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1254 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY TIKAN DEHURI KUNA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1255 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY GOPAN DEHURI HADIBANDHU 
DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1256 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY DHANIA DEHURI BHARAT DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1257 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SABITRI KHATUA BAI KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1258 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY PURNA CHANDRA 
NAHAK CHHOTA NAHAK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1259 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY KADEI NAIK SANKARSAN NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1260 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY KANAKALATA ROUT BATAKRUSHNA 
ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1261 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY ASANTI PRADHAN HEMANTA 
PARADHAN Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1262 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY RAMAKANTA PRADHAN PRANABALLAV 
PRADHAN Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1263 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY NANDAKISHORE NAIK APARTI NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1264 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SADASIBA DEHURI GIRIDHARI DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1265 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BIDESHI DEHURI GIRIDHARI DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1266 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SANKARSAN DEHURI BABAJI DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1267 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BHUBAN KHATUA SAPANA KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1268 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BHATU DEHURI GANDU DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1269 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY LAXMIDHAR KHATUA KIRTAN KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1270 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY DUTI KHATUA KIRTAN KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1271 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY DHARANIDHARA NAIK RANKA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1272 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SUKANTI NAIK SAHADEBA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1273 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY MADHUSUDAN NAIK MAGUNI NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1274 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY NRUSINGH PRADHAN PURI NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1275 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BHARAT BARIK RAGHU BARIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1276 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY LAMBODAR NAIK SUKUTI NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1277 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY PRAMILA MAHAKUDA SANATAN 
MAHAKUDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1278 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BANKI DEHURI KANGALI DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1279 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SHYAM BEHERA CHADHEI BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1280 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY PUNIA BEHERA TIKILI BEHERA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1281 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY NATABAR SETHY BANSIDHAR SETHY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1282 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY KANHU NAIK KESABA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1283 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BALARAM ROUT DINABANDHU 
ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1284 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY PARSURAM NAIK NATABAR NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1285 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BHAGIRATHI MAHANTY SARANGA 
MAHANTY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1286 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY PRASANTA MAHANTY BHAGIRATHI 
MAHANTY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1287 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY HAGURU JENA AMULYA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1288 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY CHAGULU JENA AMULYA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1289 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY PRASANNA NAIK NILA NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1290 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY RAJESH JENA BABAJI JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1291 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BHARAT NAIK GIRIDHARI NAIK Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1292 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY RABINDRA SETHY BANKANIDHI 
SETHY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1293 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY UMESH JENA BABAJI JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1294 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY MAYADHAR JENA KHATU JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1295 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY NARAHARI JENA KIRTTAN JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1296 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY KALANDI JENA KIRTTAN JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1297 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY CHARAN JENA KIRTTAN JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1298 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY KARUNA JENA KIRTTAN JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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1299 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BANU JENA NANDA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1300 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY CHITRASEN KHATUA MAHANI KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1301 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY TUNA DEHURY BHIMA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1302 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BIDYADHAR DEHURI HADIBANDHU 
DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1303 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY TILA DEHURI NARI DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1304 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY MITI DEHURI KALANDI DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1305 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY DURYADHAN DEHURI NIRA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1306 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SUKANTI KHATUA NIRMAL KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1307 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY DILLIP KHATUA HRUSHI KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1308 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY CHEKAN KHATUA CHAITANYA 
KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1309 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY GHANASHYAM DEHURI NARENDRA 
DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1310 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY TARANISEN KHATUA RAHAS KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1311 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SURYAMANI KHATUA RAHAS KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1312 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY KALANDI KHATUA DUKHA KHATUA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1313 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY CHAGULU DEHURI MINA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1314 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BHASKAR DEHURI SHYAM DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1315 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY ANANDA DEHURI GHANASHYAM 
DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1316 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BALARAM DEHURI BHIMASEN DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1317 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY CHAGULU DEHURI GHANASHYAM 
DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1318 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY KISHORE DEHURI GHANA DEHURI Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1319 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY CHINTAMANI MAHANTY FAKIRA MAHANTY Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1320 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BANCHHANIDHI ROUT NIDHI ROUT Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1321 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY KODANDA NAIK APARTI NAIK Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1322 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY SASIKANTA ROUT KRUSHNA 
CHANDRA ROUT

Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1323 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY DAITARI JENA PRABHAKAR Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1324 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY RAMESH CHANDRA 
JENA MAHESWAR JENA Cowshed attached with 

house 2100.00

1325 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BIJAYA KUMAR JENA MADHUSUDAN 
JENA

Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1326 ANANDAPUR PANCHUPALLY PANCHUPALLY BHAGIRATHI NAYAK RANKANATH 
NAYAK

Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1327 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA DILLIP PARIDA ANANTA PARIDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1328 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA PRADEEP PARIDA ANANTA PARIDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1329 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA MAHESWATA PARIDA BISHNU CHARAN 
PARIDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1330 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA PRAFULLA MAJHEE GAGAN BIHARI 
MAJHEE Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1331 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA SURESH MAJHEE SAMBHUNATH 
MAJHEE Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1332 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA USHARANI MAJHEE JALADHAR 
MAJHEE Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1333 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA GANESWAR MAJHEE SAMBHUNATH 
MAJHEE Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1334 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA NANDAKISHORE 
MAJHEEE

SAMBHUNATH 
MAJHEE Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1335 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA JYOTI RANJAN  MAJHEE KIRTTAN MAJHEE Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1336 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA BHAGIRATHI PADHIARY GOBINDA 
PADHIARY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1337 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA SUKANTI PADHIARY SANATAN 
PADHIARY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1338 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA BUDHADEV PADHIARY RAMA CHANDRA 
PADHIARY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1339 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA BIDYADHAR PADHIARY RAMA CHANDRA 
PADHIARY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1340 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA MANASI PARIDA TIRTHABASI 
PARIDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1341 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA KANDHEI MAJHEE PATIA MAJHEE Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1342 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA PAKEI MAJHEE JUDHISTIRA 
MAJHEE Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1343 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA HEMANTA ROUT ANAMA ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
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1344 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA LAMBODAR MAJHEE KAILASH MAJHEE Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1345 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA KEDAR KISHORE MAJHI KAILASH MAJHEE Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1346 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA KIRTTAN ROUT JUDHISTIRA ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1347 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA SUDHANSU SUKHAR 
ROUT BAIDHARA ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1348 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA JITENDRA KUMAR ROUT BAIDHARA ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1349 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA JANAKI ROUT BHAGABAT ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1350 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA TRINATH ROUT RABINDRA ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1351 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA RABINDRA ROUT GOURANGA ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1352 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA UDAYANATH ROUT GOURANGA ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1353 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA GURUBARI ROUT ABHIRAM ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1354 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA SASMITA JENA MAYADHARA JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1355 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA GANGADHAR JENA GOPINATH JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1356 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA SARASWATI JENA GOPINATH JENA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00
1357 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA URBASI PARIDA NIRANJAN PARIDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1358 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA SWARNALATA PARIDA DHANESWARA 
PARIDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1359 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA PRAVAKAR PARIDA RADHU PARIDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1360 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA KULAMANI PARIDA KRUDHNA 
CHANDRA PARIDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1361 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA DILLIP MAJHEE NILAMANI MAJHEE Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1362 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA BUDHADEV ROUT KRUSHAN 
CHANDRA ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1363 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA BABAN ROUT SAMBUNATH 
ROURT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1364 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA ANJALI NAYAK BHABAGRAHI 
ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1365 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA CHANDRA SEKHAR 
ROUT TRILOCHAN ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1366 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA ALEKH ROUT NABAGHAN ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1367 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA SUMANTA ROUT DHARANIDHARA 
ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1368 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA BRAJAKISHORE ROUT DHARANIDHARA 
ROUT Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1369 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA RUPALI MAJHI TRILOCHAN MAJH Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1370 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA BIKASH PARIDA PARSHURAM 
PARIDA Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1371 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA TIKI PADHIARY PURUSOTTAM 
PADHIARY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1372 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA NIRAKAR PADHIARY PURUSOTTAM 
PADHIARY Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1373 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA SARAT MAJHEE GAYADHAR 
MAJHEE Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1374 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA BHARAT MAJHEE GAYADHAR 
MAJHEE Partially damaged Kutcha 3200.00

1375 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA RAHAS ROUT MAGUNI ROUT Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1376 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA PARAMANANDA ROUT MAGUNI ROUT Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1377 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA RUDRANARAYAN ROUT MAGUNI ROUT Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1378 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA SUNADRI NAYAK CHATURBHUJA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1379 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA LAXMI JENA KASINATH JENA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1380 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA SWETA PARIDA CHAITANYA 
PARIDA

Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1381 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA PRAKASH PARIDA DASARATH PARIDA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1382 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA SASMITA PADHIARY RATANAKAR 
PADHIARY

Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1383 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA CHAKRADHAR MAJHEE  Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1384 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA ABHIMANYU BARIK MAYADHAR BARIK Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1385 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA RAHAS BIHARI BARIK RAGHUNATH 
BARIK

Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1386 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA MAYADHAR GHADEI KRUSHNA 
CHANDRA GHADEI

Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00



SL 
No.

Name of the 
Tahasil

Name of the 
G.P 

Name of the 
Village

Name of the 
beneficiary

Name of the 
Father/ Husband Category of damage Amount 

sanctioned

1387 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA BIDYADHAR GHADEI KRUSHNA 
CHANDRA GHADEI

Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1388 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA KALI GHADEI NITYANANDA 
GHADEI

Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1389 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA BENUDHAR GHADEI CHAITANYA 
GHADEI

Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1390 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA KALAKAR MAJHEE JUDHISTIRA 
MAJHEE

Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1391 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA NANDU ROUT KAPILA ROUT Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1392 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA BALABHADRA JENA HURSHIKESH JENA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1393 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA PURUSOTTAM MAJHEE BHAJU MAJHEE Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1394 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA GOURANGA BARIK MANAGOBINDA 
BARIK

Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1395 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA JAGATANANDA JENA HURSHIKESH JENA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1396 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA NIKUNJA PARIDA HADIBANDHU 
PARIDA

Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1397 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA HARIHAR JENA HURSHIKESH JENA Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1398 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA DUSASAN MAJHEE BANSIDHAR 
MAJHEE

Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

1399 ANANDAPUR HARIDAPAL PAIKACHATRA GAGAN BIHARI MAJHEE KURTIBAS MAJHEE Cowshed attached with 
house 2100.00

10238100.00
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